




Digitized by tine Internet Archive

in 2014

littps ://arcli ive .0rg/detai Is/darda 1 992trev





Darda • 1992

Trevecca Nazarene College

333 Murfreesboro Road

Nashville, Tennessee, 37210

Volume 68



9S9llo9 SnSIBSBH 6339V91T

bsofl oiod299ihuM 888

0ISV8 ,99229nn9T ,9liivrl26l1

83 9muioV







The Tradition

Continues

There is an excitement in the

air. The feelings of change

and of newness. Change of-

ten may bring feelings of

doubt and uncertainty. Not
here and now. The debate

began on whether or not the

revision of the shorts policy

had anything to do with the

change. Perhaps the new ad-

ministration, or the Solid

Rock Cafe. Whatever the

source it was a welcome

change. It encourages cre-

ativity and improvisation and

yet our heritage ensures The

Tradition Continues.



The Tradition

Continues

n campus and off there is an ex-

citement in the eyes of students. Mem-
ories of the past, enthusiasm for the

present, and anticipation of the future.

Each weekend is full of activities to

reach each member of the student

body. If it's not an athletic event, a

drama production, a club or SGA
sponsored activity, it's something else.

There's no time to be silent or content

with boredom. With so many ideas and

plans it is easy to see why The Tradi-

tion Continues.

The Bad Boys of Benson parole the streets

the Homecoming Parade. (Photo by K
Braun)

4 Student Life Divider



pe. Kara Parrish playing the diligent artist

iins the audience at the annual Valentine

et. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

ked House. Trojan fans assemble in the

: Gymnasium to support the 1992 Basket

-

am. fPhoto by Preston Ramsey)

Student Life Divider 5



It's after class so,

Now What?

At times of boredom it is often

hard to think of fun things to do. A
hectic week of tests, classes and pa-

pers can easily extinguish any creative

idea from a student's brain. So in or-

der to prepare you for an upcoming

year full of weekends of "I'm bored.

Think of something fun to do," here

are a few simple, but amusing sugges-

tions. (Copy and design by Laura Jen-

kins)

Perhaps you should try what these have, game

contestants. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Or maybe a pick up game of basketball or

an intense workout with Hansie and Fran-

zie.' (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

6 What Now







- . ^heerleaden Julie £aggotf a^J|^iWi«r Jacksa|g|how Trojan

spirit a* the^'Tide thr^eh the campus in a Nashvifc Trolley

. JIhe Grand MarshaMfe Sf th* ^me<^ir>g parade were
' - Trevec«*-own Stts^e »Q5^^3onna' Wilson. {J*hot<} by -Carl

The 1991^^inecomii^ Court' incWdec^fTie Que«n .Laura

JehkuBSjJlScprted ^ her father Dc'Hodger Jenkins. Senior

ittendams Erin WWvescoreed by her fatj^^r. Ed !>?ash and.

AKsha Dars^' eseotted. by .James Sf . -Johtlgunior attendant

was ?festy' BJftton escorteci by Man Wur^ Sophomore

attendantJsabell^Martinez was e1cj|ted by-K^riy Marftney.

FreshrtTtn^attendant Shelley Mitthell escotted'^y John Mora-

.
vec?°(Ph«to by Carbiih|i^L ' -.^ . - .

.:r-



J
"

""TV

HOMECOMING





On the week before

Christmas,

Trevecca gave to me . . .

12 Extra Pounds!

11 Cheap Cards

10 Hours of Studying

9 Mall Trips

8 Domino's Pizza

7 Nights at Denny's

6 Milhon Finals

5 Sheperd's Pies

4 Chapel Fines

3 Hours of Sleep

2 "Beautifully decorated

trees in front of the CAB
and Fine Arts Buildings

And an All School

Christmas Party!

The infamous duo. Dr. and Mrs. Reed

entertain the crowd with "The Twelve

Days After Christmas." (Photo by Lita

Fuller)

Tricky Candy Canes. Steven Kim-
brough and Julie Baggot concentrate on

passing on the candy cane. (Photo by

Laura Jenkins)

The Chriscwas craW listened attentive-

ly to the Christmas Story and then to

entertainment by the Reed's. (Photo by

Laura Jenkins)

12



13



1 \a >^ 1 I kX V

There is a time for everything and a

season for every activity under heaven:

a time to be born and a time to die,

a time to plant and a time to uproot,

a time to kill and a time to heal,

a time to tear down and a time to

build,

a time to weep and a time to laugh,

a time to mourn and a time to dance,

a time to scatter stones and a time to

gather them,

a time to embrace and a time to re-

frain,

a time to search and a time to give up,

a time to keep and a time to throw

away,

a time to tear and a time to mend,

a time to be silent and a time to speak,

a time to love and a time to hate,

a time for war and a time for peace.

Ecclesiastes 3:1-8

Seasons come and go. Days turn

into weeks, then into months and

eventually into years. Looking back

on the time gone by there are several

things that are noticeable. First, things

were never really as bad as they

seemed. Second, everything went by

too quickly. Third, and finally, all that

happens today is a result of the

changes that have occurred either in

the near or distant past. It is the

change in our lives that builds charac-

ter. Changing circumstances are what

push us to determine our own convic-

tions and belief system, they make us

face our fears and conquer. It is the

changing of things around and inside

of us that transform us into individ-

uals, each with different needs, abili-

ties, hurts and dreams. Change is not

something to be feared, but celebrat-

ed. Celebrated because who we are

and what we are to be is contingent

upon the changes that take place in

our lives and how we receive them.

r
1

to name the gym, the Moore Physical Education Center,

and the administration building the Adams Admmistration

Building. (Photo by Carl Eby)

14



for spring. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

15



A time to study for Chris Wilson. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

A time for a change of seasons on the Trevecca campus. (Photo by Preston
Ramsey)

A time for sharing a special moment with friends, Brent Carrol and Tammy Jo
Stewart. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

A time for the Back to School Bash and a cookout with friends like Helen
LaChance, Melaine Tatum, Dena Moses and Jackie LaChance. (Photo by Shane
Harden)



Time 17



18 Time



for Luann Lochhead to catch up on the daily soaps.

to be spectators at the Homecoming Parade.

for an intense game of foosball in the snackshop.



And Finally

20



Things That Make TOa Go

Ha-Ha!

The infamous toilet paper bandits strike again. Sophomore RA
Laura Bryan falls viaim to Johnson Dorm pranksters for the

second time. (Photo By Dee Howell)



DO

UNO-WHOS
While being a student on a relatively small

campus there are several things that students

become good at. First, utilizing chapel skips

most effectively. Second, knowing which

week is "leftovers" week in the cafeteria.

Third, recognizing an article of clothing on

someone other than who it belongs to.

Fourth, being on a first name basis with

everyone on campus. Finally, knowing an

individual because of something unique

about them. Perhaps the way they talk, their

clothes, their friends. But what about their

car? The make, model, maybe the color.

Some have even gone a step further to re-

move any doubt as to who owns their auto-

mobile. Personalized license plates are be-

coming more popular and our campus is no

exception. I suppose everyone has different

reasons, mine simply to avoid an ugly state

issued plate. Others are for more direct or

even a vague message. Have fun with these

The fire lane became a frequent parking

place even for the purple Miata. (Photo by

Carl Eby)

Georgia dorm and state. Rana Unruh's plate

keeps motorists from confusing her for

someone else. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

22 Plates



Plates 23



Creative minds and talented crafts-

men worked diligently for hours to

achieve what audiences raved about

for weeks. The casts for Animal Farm

and The Diary of Anne Frank worked

equally as hard in stage presence and

in memorization. Each of these pro-

ductions brought audiences to their

feet and put tears in their eyes. The

Communications Department spon-

sors each of these productions and the

Trevecca community awaits another

high caliber production. (Copy and

design by Laura Jenkins

Curtain

Call





Earned
Reco

School Spirit General Activities

Dawn Harden Steven Spencer Lorri Forman

Scholarship Religious Activities

Lita Fuller Chris Adams Kim Vaught

26 Awards



pendability Leadership

1 f^^^^mt^m

mra Jenkins

neral Club

Art Foster Rachelle Devore

Service Club

Michael Eldridge

iission Qub Senior Class Sigma Society

Awards 27



2
o

-J

J

-1
-J

The Presidency

REGAN ATTACKED

3YANTINUKE ATIVIST

The end of the

Watergate era

• • • A DOWNCAST
ECONOMY

Expected

revision

1.43
mitlion

. Reported
estimate

782,000

J

Band-Aids
|

To Patch Upl

Health Care



M'lllj'l:l!IM:l Ilk 0
After a fire bourne on the wind, California

liomeowners return to find their dreams
reduced to rubble and ashes.

ABORTION

RIGHTS

MARC
ENVIRONMENTAL

ACT 10 N

R E C Y C L



AMERICA AT

HIGH TlilCIlXOLOGY

GOES TO M'lUl



Noriega Makes His Case

will libya's

Qao

EVER SAY 'UNCLE'?

a woman s voice

reverberates . .

.

1^



19 9 1

Kristi Yamaguchi comes

home with the gold.

FIGURE SKATIN



about
AIDS

"What I'll miss most

is the uniform"

fc/s r.

J
Lyie Alzado dies

of brain cancer.





Finale

Junior marshalls lead the way for the class of

1992. (photo by Carl Eby)

Close quarters. Moore gymnasium was filled

to capacity for Commencement May 11th.

(Photo by Carl Eby)

mix

Hawaiian style. The Alumni Association

sponsored a Luau in honor of the seniors,

(photo by Carl Eby)

Last chats took place all along the

graduation procession line before the

ceremony began. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Graduation 35





The Tradition

Continues
Academic excellence is a disci-

pline that presents itself as

difficult to master. The jour-

ney of education is a long

one, full of awards and fail-

ures, books and lectures, but

it is a noble pursuit. Learning

creates thoughts, dreams and

plans that no man can take

away.

Education inspires imagi-

nation and learning promotes

discovery. It is in the pro-

gression of our understand-

ing and in passing it on to

others that The Tradition

Continues.



pward Trend
The school year at Trevecca has

been a head -spinner. After a few con-

troversial days in the Fall, things pretty

well settled down. The Business De-

partment has not undergone any dras-

tic changes, but instead it has only

improved over the past two semesters.

The faculty this year included: Mr.

Gregory Runyan, Mrs. Mary Phillips,

Dr. Mary Ann Meiners, Dr. Alan Mat-

thews, Dr. Wilma Johnson, and the

Department Chairperson Dr. James

Hiatt. The faculty had a fine year, as

did the students.

The true test of a good department

is the accomplishments of its students,

and if TNC students are the primary

indicator, then this department is do-

ing a fantastic job. This year at the Phi

Beta Lambda state competition, Tre-

vecca students placed 12 out of the 13

members who traveled to Memphis to

compete. 5 of these placed first in

their category, five placed second, and

two placed third. These include: Jason

Scott, who took second place as Mr.

Future Business Executive, Sharon

Ray placed first in management, Mar-

quette Scott placed second in the job

interview, Stephanie Harney received

second place in Information Manage-

ment, Joy GuUey placed first in Eco-

nomic. Brian Sims placed first in

Computer Concepts, Steve Mobley

took first place in Computer Applica-

tions, Christian Roa finished in third

place in Business Principles, Cindy

Wells finished first in Business Law,

Bart Bullock and Shaun Newman
placed second as the Business Deci-

sions Team and Shannon Quinn

placed third in Accounting 2.

For bringing the largest percentagn

of their school PBL chapter to thi

competition, Trevecca also won thu

Spirit Award. These students workew

hard in written and oral competitioio

against four other schools that wenei

received an award in their categoryr

and most of the first and second plac

members are eligible to travel to Chi

cago for the National Competitior

Our chapter was able to get severs;

members elected as state representati

tives. These include: Marquette Scotoi

state secretary, and Joy Gulley, stata

treasurer. Congratulations to everyonif

in our chapter, and good wishes fcl

the upcoming year. (Copy by Mat

thew R. Hanson and design by Lauru

Jenkins)

Professor Mary Phillips is challenging to heni

students and is also willing to help. (Photo o

by Carl Eby)

accounting remains challenging under the

istruction of Professor Greg Runyan. (Photo by

;arl Eby)

'rofessor Alan Matthews always seems to be in

he computer room and eager to help students.

Photo by Carl Eby)

38 Business



Business 39



Words Don't Have Meaning,

eople Do!
The Department of Communica-

tions Studies offers broad training in

the general area of human communi-

cation. The curriculum provides con-

siderable flesibility and gives attention

to Interpersonal Communication,

Public Speaking, Mass Communica-

tion, Drama and Cross Cultural Com-

munication. These five programs lead

to the Bachelor's degree and are de-

signed to fit a variety of student needs

and career interests.

The Department objectives include

the development of effective commu-

nication skills, broadening of the stu-

dents' understanding of the nature and

role of communication in humans af-

fairs. Another objective is to help pre-

pare students for careers and profes-

sions which rely heavily on
communication skills.

The Communication Department is

involved in a number of events that

take place throughout the year. One
of which is the drama productions.

Director Jeff Frame captured the at-

tention of audiences with "Animal

Farm" in the Fall and "The Diary of

Anne Frank" in the spring. Mr. Frame

is also responsible for the touring dra-

ma group "MasterWorks". The group

travels to schools and organizations all

over the area. Trevecca is also fortu-

nate to have a Forensics team under

the direction of Lena Hegi. They par-

ticipate in tournaments all year and

Trevecca is also host to one of tb

events. Rondy Smith, chairperson fo

the department, organized a group o

Trevecca students to participate in :

work and witness project over Sprinji

Break. The project is referred to as th

'

C.A.U.S.E. project and is organized b'

the Church of the Nazarene. This year

the trip took them to Panama, wherr

they distributed hygiene items clothed

and food and they helped in construcji

tion.

The Communications Departmerf

is one that encourages their studentn

and invites other students as well to b I

become involved in the area of humai

communication. (Copy appears in tYv

Catalog and design by Laura Jenkins 1

1

'he MasterWorks touring company thrills

nd entertains audiences throughout the

:hool year. (Photo by Lanagayle Taylor)

peech Communication is a class taken

y all students and helps to break

arriers in communication. (Photo by

'reston Ramsey)

10 Communications



Communications 41



olding Minds
We have all had those educators

who have made a great difference in

our lives over the years. I still remem-

ber my favorite teachers and the im-

pact they have made by creating a

special place in my heart and mind to

love and respect those who educate

both the young and old alike.

Through patience, and an intense de-

sire to provide knowledge to all those

who wish to possess it, teachers are

definitely an important part of our

lives.

Dr. Wanda Staley is the department

head and director of education of

Trevecca's teacher education program.

Frank Ruckman, who is assistant di-

rector of teacher education is also a

vital addition to this program. Profes-

sors within this department include

Carole Costa and Christina Ward and

other department members are Nancy

Hazelwood, the coordinator of field

experiences, Melvin Welch, the dean

of the division of education, and 1

Ed Wittington, the director of pps

baccularate and teacher workshop^!

On the graduate level of the teacici

education program are Dr. Tec

Pruitt, head of guidance and counc

ing, Dr. Richard Moore, administp

tive Supervisor, Dr. Nealon Agse, ci

riculum instructor, and Dr. Per.

King, administrative supervisor,

(copy by Tammy Stipe)

Lisa Ungerbuehler sits to talk with her

classroom full of children. (Photo by Carl

Eby)

Pam Costa carefully explains the parts of a

leaf to several of her students. (Photo by

Carl Eby)

42 Education



Education 43



The rt Of English
The Department of English offers a

variety of coursework leading to the

Bachelor of Arts degree in English

and English Education, as well as mi-

nors in English and journalism.

Through a series of three General

Education courses in English, all Tre-

vecca students receive instruction in

writing and literature studies during

their first two years. Tutoring and en-

richment programs in basic writing

and gramma are available through the

Center for Individualized Studies. In-

troductory language courses in

French, German, and Spanish provide

students an opportunity to explore

communicatin processes in other cul-

tures.

All English majors and minors sup-

port the cultural Ufe of the academic

community through regular attend-

ance and participation in recitals,

plays, readings, and concerts, particu-

larly the Renaissance Christmas and

Shakespere Day events. Senior Englijt

majors work with faculty advisors \:

prepare either a scholarly paper or ccc

lection of creative writing which li;

presented in a public lecture or ptp

formance. Journalism and creatiiti

writing classes produce Trev-Echo«

the campus newspaper, and Legawj

the creative writing magazine. (Co.«|

appears in the Catalog and design v

Laura Jenkins)

Susan Dobbs, Rob Blann and Carol Eby

[jerform for the Shakespere Day crowd.

(Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Professor Carol Eby is well known for

English and for homemade cinnamon rolls.

(Photo by Carl Eby)

44 English



English 45



4

eople Watchers
History and the Social Sciences

have always been important areas of

study at Trevecca Nazarene College.

Historians and social scientists alike

believe that the perceptions of people

different from ourselves in time, space

and life -expressions are built upon our

understandings of our own social and

political experience. The department's

goal, therefore, is to promote under-

standing of modern societies through

the methods of the historian and so-

cial scientist. Students desiring to en-

ter the professional fields of teaching.

historic preservation, museum -related

work, social science, or behavioral sci-

ence as major fields. In addition, mi-

nors in history, political science, be-

havioral science, social science, social

welfare, or sociology may be selected

to back up work in any area of study.

The Psychology Program at Tre-

vecca has three goals: to give students

a solid base of preparation for gradu-

ate study in psychology, to allow stu-

dents to make the application of psy^

chological ideas and principles to

post - baccalaureate work world, and

to provide teacher educational stu

dents with appropriate suppaMi

courses as well as to enhance the ge^

eral education core. Another objecti:^

is to assist all students in acquiring gi

interpretation of human behavivi

which is in harmony with a Christiw

view of people and is substantiated d;

the empirical information of a solicM

scientific psychology. (Copy appeml

in Catalog and design by Laura Jejil

kins)

Dee Howell and Lita Fuller listen to Ernie

Ley's presentation of his senior Psychology

paper. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)



Social Sciences 47



ursing Success
The Management and Human Re-

lations (MHR) department is an un-

dergraduate program for adults who
wish to earn a B.A. degree in manage-

ment. The students must be at least 25

years of age and have two years of

previous college education. The pro-

gram was started in 1987 and is headed

by Mike Clyburn who has been the

director for 4 years.

MHR is one of the largest academ-

ic departments that is offered at Tre-

vecca. It involves at least 150 students

year round. The class meets one night

each week for 13 months. The stu-

dents work on a year long project

thesis in which they research ways to

solve problems in their jobs and com-

munities. At the end of the term, they

participate in the graduation ceremo-

ny.

Many of the students are from

middle Tennessee. The average age of

the students is 37, and the male/fe-

male ratio is 50:50. The staff is excited

that they have included Asians, Indi-

ans Negroes, and other minorities in

this beneficial program.

This program has increased Tre'

:

ca's outreach in several ways. It {

:

vides a Christian education for
i

working community as well as sol' i

problems through each student's
) i

ject. The MHR program is an ex

lent alternative for adults who wis

complete their college educai

(Copy by Cassandra Peach)

Mike Clyburif

Sheila Clybai

Judy Street

48 MHR



MHR 20 MHR 21

MHR 22 MHR 23

MHR 24 MHR 25

MHR 49



n Tune
Trevecca has quickly become a

center for the advancement of musical

knowledge by training musicians in

the areas of performance, church mu-

sic, public school music, and music

business. The music department has

been able to offer stronger degrees

due to both continued accreditation

from the National Association of

Schools of Music and an internal, an-

nual revenue of the department. The

department is proud to boast contin-

ued growth in all programs with spe-

cial emphasis on the Music Business

program. With the construction of

Studio B now complete, the depart-

ment has been able to expand its hori-

zons to offer broader training in areas

that were unattainable in the past.

(Copy by Ken Ervin)

The Music Department's educa-

tional philosophy is based on the pre-

mise that a student must experience

the performance of music. Therefore,

each degree program offers opportf .

nities to perform with either vocal (

t

instrumental groups on campus in ac •

dition to the basic core of mus

courses. There are nine performir
j

ensembles in the Music Departmer

Ambassadors, Concert Choir, Treb

:

Tones, Madrigalians, Choral Unio

Wind Ensemble, Stage Band, Pi :

Band and Handbells, (copy appears

the Catalog and design by Laura Jei-

kins)

1-



Music 51



hat Hurts?
In 1992, Trevecca's Allied Health

Department remains a reputable and

competive asset to the college and is

proudly recognized nationwide as a

quality avenue to profitable career in

medicine. The department specializes

in various health programs one of

which includes the Physicians Assis-

tant (PA) program.

Dr. Gary C.Johnson heads the pro-

gram and has served as its director

since 1983 and is delighted with what

the PA program stands for and has to

offer. Serving with Dr. Johnson is Dr.

Mike Mordock as the medical direc-

tor consultant.

The Physician's Assistant program

gives interested students an education

based in the medical setting, training

them as an ertension of the physician

in any field of medicine. A common
misunderstanding centers around the

word "assistant." They assist in sur-

gery as well as in the deliveries of

babies. They are entitled to prescribe

medicaton and work as an essential

link between the doctor and the

patient.

There is a growing need for PA
personnel. As a matter of fact, a 2 year

bachelor's degree as a PA affords the

graduate of 100% chance of getting a

job anywhere in the United States.

Starting pay anywhere in the country

is approximately $35,000.

Obtaining a PA degree at TNC is

something to be proud of. Within the

U.S. there exists 51 other PA programs

and Trevecca is above the mean in

performance on the national boards

and is accredited by the American

Medical Association. Trevecca's PA
program carries quite a reputation

other national programs as is evident

by the background of those currently

enrolled. The average class size ranges

from 25 to 30 students and will double

next semester according to applica-

tions received.

The curriculum design is focused

around a solid foundation based on

science and human biology as each

new semester builds on the previous

one.

One aspect that sets TNC's PA
program apart from the rest takes

shape when noticing how the staff and

faculty view their students. There is a

great dedication as the PA program

personnel maintain an on -going asso-

ciation with the students after gradua

tion. The program also has a uniqm

orientation with a Christian emphasi

which makes a considerable difference

in all areas concerned and is noted a i

being contributing factor in Trevecci

having one of the best Physicians Asis

sistant programs in America.

One final aspect about the prograoi

that needs stressed concerns how i

takes a total program effort workin.;;

with students to educate with the besf

interest of the students' in mind tn

produce the best results. The TNC P/-

program operates from this perspec

tive and is never satisfied with excel

lence. That's why they are always in

volved in an on -going self- study. Th
means that the program is alway

working and probeing on how to pos

sibly be of even better quality and 1

1

see if students are really adherent an

truly satisfied. A hard working an

diligent faculty, a Christian emphasi

,

a reputable post and a promising fu

ture; all of which points to excellenc

;

in Trevecca's Physicians Assistai t

Program. (Copy by Oliver O'Neil an

design by Laura Jenkins)

Tanya Bourne is the clinical coordinator for

the PA Program. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Part of the training for a PA is in a physical

examination. (Photo by Laura Jenkms)

2 Physicians Assistant



Physician's Assistant 53



n Shape
The Department of Physical Edu-

cation has as its goal the meeting of

physical and social needs of its stu-

dents in a Christian atmosphere. The

department plans to meet this goal in

programs that include activity courses

and profession fitness, health educa-

tion and physical education courses,

and intramural sports. The students

have many choices: a major in health,

a major in physical education, a major

in fitness. Minors in health education,

physical education, coaching and fit-

ness may be obtained. It is the desire

of the department to provide a pro-

gram that will promote physical fit-

ness and a desirable attitude toward

health and wholesome recreation un-

der professional leadership. The suc-

cessful completion of PED 2000 is a

prerequisite to all upper division phys-

ical education courses.

It is the desire of the department to

help each student develop: l) An un-

derstanding of the value of exercise to

health, and to develop pride in one's

physical accomplishments and the de-

velopment of the body. 2) A compe-

tence in basic life support and imple-

mentation of first aid procedures. 3) A

knowledge of concepts in the preven-

tion, recognition, and management o

injury associated with physical activit;

participation and 4) Skills, knowlv

edges and attitudes essential to satis

fying, enjoyable physical fitness expe

riences engaged in voluntaril

throughout one's lifetime. (Copy ap

pears in the Catalog and design b

Laura Jenkins)

Steven Ley, Susan Harris, and Bryan Hardesty

stop to talk in the Solid Rock Cafe. (Photo

by Preston Ramsey)

Carolyn Smith proudly displays the Trevecca

car visors. (Photo by Carl Eby)

54 Physical Education



Physical Education 55



ursuing Shalom
The Department of Religion and

Philosophy offers majors in two areas.

The Religion major provides a curric-

ulum to prepare persons for various

areas of Christian service as well as for

graduate study in religion. The re-

quirements for the Religion major, ex-

cluding the religious studies major,

are designed to meet the ordination

requirements specified by the Manual

of the Church of the Nazarene. The

Philosophy major serves to implement

an education in the classical liberal

arts tradition. The department serves

the College in the General Education

area by providing introductory

courses in Bible, doctrine and philos-

ophy as well as senior seminars de-

signed to jintegrate faith, learning and

living.

An Associates degree is offered in

Church Ministry. This is a two year

program designed for students whou'

are interested in studying in a Chris- ,

tian college to become competent lay

workers in a local church.

Several minors are also offered in-'

eluding: Biblical studies, Religiouso

studies. Philosophy, New Testament:

Greek, Church Ministry and Missionsi

and Anthropology. (Copy appears in

the Catalog and design by Laura Jen-r

kins)

Professor Tim Green is presented the

award for the Outstanding Teacher of the

Year. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Dr. William Greathouse teaches several

classes as well as speaking in chapel.

(Photo by Carl Eby

Mike McAdory diligently prepares the

cover for a group Christian Life and

Ministry project. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

56 Religion



rofessor Craig Keen teaches introductory

nd all other levels of Philosophy. (Photo by

arl Eby)

Religion 57



iny Details
The Department of Mathematics

and Science at Trevecca not only pro-

vides the necessary courses for Gener-

al Education requirements but also of-

fers courses to obtain degrees in six

different areas. Also offered in the

Department of Science and Math is

training in Careers in medicine, den-

tistry, pharmacy, and engineering.

The variety of majors offered in the

department include Biology, Chemis-

try, General Science, Mathematics,

Mathematics Education, and Mathe-

matics/Computer Science.

Biology majors' objectives consist

of exploring and classifying organisms

while determining and identifying

characteristics of organisms in relation

to their place in the environment. A

Biology major should also be able to

carry out experiments concerning spe-

cific biological problems.

Chemistry majors are expected to

be thoroughly aware of properties,

principles, and general concepts in the

area of Chemistry. Interpreting, dem-

onstrating, and formulating solutions

to chemical problems at a college lev-

el is required to complete a Chemistry

major.

A General Science Teacher Educa-

tion major is expected to prepare, ana-

lyze, and identify chemical solutions

and biological systems, appropriately

listing the functions of each.

Mathematics and Mathematics

Education majors, as well as Mathe-

matics/Computer Science majors are

required to determine specific soM

tions for mathematical problems m
organize particular lesson plans

demonstrate in the manner most <(

fective. To successfully complete e

major in Math/Computer Science.f

student needs a full knowledge of acr

tain computer systems as well

mathematics.

With more than thirty majors in tn

areas of Math and Science, Trevecec

students recognize the career opp^

tunities of such prosperous fieli

(Copy by Kristi Stevens and Des

by Laura Jenkins)

Brian Clyburn carefully dissects a starfish

during his lab time. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

58 Math/Science

Mrs. Tracy Espy showers her Berry

Elementary angel with all kinds of Christmas

surprises. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)



')n the side Professor Buess is a member of

he comedy quartet, The Morticians. (Photo
ly Preston Ramsey)

Math/Science 59





The Tradition

Continues
n the athletic pursuit dedica-

tion and enthusiasm pene-

trated hours of preparation

and execution. Athletes

learned to conquer outside

frustrations, fatigue, academ-

ic pressures and pain. Athlet-

ics remained to be more than

a weekly game, it was a life-

style. One that promotes en-

ergy and expectation, pro-

vides fun and excitement and

proves that in all athletics

The Tradition Continues.



In Men's Soccer it was a time for

E G3 0 ffl

4-14. With a record like that,

Trevecca's first-ever soccer season

may not sound like a success —
but it was. Trevecca's team, which

began because of the persistent in-

terest of several students who
wanted to see an intercollegiate

program started at Trevecca,

learned a great deal this year.

Because everything was new,

this was a building year for the

Trojans. "Because it was a new

team with a new coach, we didn't

have the experience behind us that

we needed," said senior Brian

Walker.

In addition to experience, team-

mates gained knowledge of how
each other plays. "We started to

get to know each other better as

the season went on," sophomore

Paul Hage said. Gaining confi-

dence was also important. "We
gained a lot of confidence in our-

selves and our coach because we

got to know how each other

thinks," Ted said.

While learning, the Trojans cer-

tainly gave opposing teams a great

deal of competition. "If you look

at the scores, we were in the game

and gave them competition 14 of

the 18 games. We gave everybody

everything they could handle,"

Coach Jon Curtis, who came to

Trevecca with four years of experi-

ence, said.

Another difficulty Trevecca

faced in their first year program

was the fact that the home field

was ten minutes away at Light-

house Christian School. According

to Mucha, "it completely took

away the home field advantage.

We did not practice there and the

field was inadequate for a college

soccer team. We struggled: we'd

have to leave really early for home

matches because of traffic," Mu-
cha said.

Coach Curtis is very optimistic,

hoping for a 500 season. Some

players hope for even more. "I'm

looking for a winning season and

the play-offs," Ted said. With such

enthusiasm, they're well on their

way. (Copy and design by Dee

Howell and Kristi Cosby)

62 Soccer

SCORE
1991 Soccer Team. Left to Right. First row; Paul Hage, Chris Highers, Robbie Estes,

Brian McClain, Jason Scon, Jonathan Rodriguiz, David Bently. Second row; Scott

Herman, Sean Bender, Mucha Murapa, Donald Noes, Brian Smith, Ted Geasley,

Chris Adams, Kerry Ensminger, Mark Musgrove. Third row: Brian Walker, Mike

Friberg, Matt Ungerbuehler, Owen VanSyckle, Eric Leigh, Jonathan Griffin, Fredrik

Oscarsson, Jon Curtis, Seung Lee. (Not pictured: Juan Garat). (Photo by Carolyn

Smith).

I think a lot

of the guys

learned what it is going to take

to compete in the district and

learned what teamwork is

about. We are still learning. 55

1991-92 Soccer

Overall: 4-14

TNC
2

1

2

1

0

0

2

0

0

Opponent

Georgetown

Tennessee Temple

Rhodes

Asbury

Christian Brothers

Kentucky Wesleyan

Cumberland

Rhodes

Christian Brothers

Fisk

Belmont

Lee

Asbury

Lee

Linsey Wilson

Bryan

Fisk

Covenant

Careful observations. Coach Curtis, who played

soccer at Covenant College, watches from the

sidelines. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Words of encouragement. Jonathan, Mark,

Paul, Kerry, Fredric, Mucha, and Assistant

coach Seung Lee listen for advice from Coach

Curtis. Curtis came to Trevecca with four years

of coaching experience. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey).



f

Putting effort into it. Sophomore Paul Hage,

who played forward, puts the ball into play with

a corner kick. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

The meaning of teamwork. Working to-

gether, Sean, David, Brian, and Fredrik, are

setting up for a home game at Lighthouse

Christian School. (Photo by Preston Ram-

sey).

Contesting for the ball. Dave Bently, a sen -

ior, goes for the loose ball against Covenant

College. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

Sharing a kind word Team captain Ted Geasley

and Sean Bender wish luck to the opposing

team. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

Patiently waiting. The Trevecca team, which

finished 4-14, waits for the ball to come back in

play. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

Watch behind you. Juan Garat, who also plays

tennis, controls the ball while a Fisk University

player tries to come in for the steal. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey).

1 •
Soccer 63



In Women's Volleyball it was a time for

Five freshmen, one transfer, four

returning players, two new assistant

coaches, and a new head coach.

What does it all add up to? A true

learning experience.

This year was definitely a build-

ing year for the Trojans because a

majority of the players were young.

"Because we had a young team, we
lacked experience. We only had

two players from last year on the

court the whole time," junior Lorri

Forman, who made All-Confer-

ence and All -Tournament, said.

But, as the season progressed,

the young Trojans gained experi-

ence and started working as a

team. "At first, everything was new
— new girls and a new coach. After

we got started, we began to win

games and work well together,"

Laura McReynolds, a junior trans-

fer who played volleyball for Tre-

vecca in 1985, said.

Although the ladies finished 10-

23, the experience gained this year

will definitely help the program in

the future. Sandy Donnelly, finish-

ing her fourth season at Trevecca,

believes that the program is im-

proving. "It seems the program as a

whole is getting better, even

though our records don't show it,"

she said.

In addition to gaining experi-

ence, the Trojan team also formed

lasting friendships. "We formed

good, lasting relationships with

teammates," Lorri, who was a utili-

ty player this year, said.

Part of the reason that the sea-

son was enjoyable was the new
leadership of Head Coach Lyn

Slonecker. Slonecker, coming to

Trevecca with four years of coach-

ing experience, contributed signifi-

cantly to the team through her

"youthfulness and vitality," sopho-

more Shonnie Rhodes, who made
All -Conference and TCAC Schol-

ar.

Another exciting part of the sea-

son was the overwhelming support

of the student body. "Each year

support has increased. It's incredi-

ble to walk out on the court and

see all of the fans," Sandy, who
made All-Conference, said," she

said.

Since this year was a time to

gain experience, the outlook for

next season is very good. "I'm an-

ticipating a good recruiting year

and that the team will take some of

this experience and let it work next

year," Slonecker added.

64 'Volleyball

SCORE w —

1991 Volleyball Team: Lyn Slonecker, JoAnne Ecenrode, Emily Jordan, Sonya;

Daniel, Lorri Forman, Sandy Donnelly, Kelly Oberndorfer, Laura McReynolds,

Misti Dye, Shonnie Rhodes, Anne Taylor, Kisha Holder, Linda Houze. (Not

piaured: Allison Edmondson). (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

1991-92 Volleyball

Overall: 10-23

CC It was very

much of a

TNC

0 Univ. of Ala

Opponent

growing,

building year. Having four new

players together on the court is

going to cause any new team to

experience growth. 5^

Huntsville

Fisk

Tennessee State

Tennessee Temple

Lee

Tennessee State

Univ. of the South

Lee

Tusculum

Presbyterian

LIniv. of N. Ala.

MaryviUe (Loss by Forfeit)

Fisk

Berea

Tennessee Temple

Freed -Hardeman

Christian Brothers

Brescia

Freed -Hardeman

Christian Brothers

Cumberland

Maryville

Bryan (TNC Tourn.)

Brewer (TNC Tourn.)

Cumberland (TNC Tourn.)

Bryan (TNC Tourn.)

Christian Brothers (TCAC Tourn.)

Cumberland (TCAC Tourn.)

Freed -Hardeman (TCAC Tourn.) ft

Freed -Hardeman (TCAC Tourn.) 1

Cumberland J

Loking (District Tourn.) 2

Cumberland (District Tourn.

In between matches. Freshmen Anne Taylor and

Emily Jordan manage to have a good time while

waiting for an upcoming match at the Hunts-

ville tournament. (Photo by Kelly Obern-

dorfer).

What a hit. Senior, Sandy Donnelly aggressively

spikes the ball against a visiting Alabama team

(Photo by Preston Rasmey

Power hitting. Senior Sandy Donnelly warms up

at the Trevecca tournament m which she made

the All-Tournament Team. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey).



Making a short stop. The ladies take a break at

the Huntsville Welcome Center on their way to

a tournament at the University of Alabama at

Huntsville. (Photo by Lyn Slonecker).

ream wor/c. Junior Lorri Forman, who made the

All-Tournament and All -Conference Team at

the TCAC Tournament, passes the ball to

teammate during a home match. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey).

Mental preparation. The TNC team, with only

one senior, takes time to huddle to discuss team

strategy. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

Getting warmed up. Freshman Sonya Daniel

prep>ares for the match against Freed -Hardeman

University. (Photo by Preston Ramsey).

Up and ready. Sophomore KelJy Obern-

dorfer, one of Trevecca's four returning

players, begins to spike the ball. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey).

VoUeybaU 65



0 ^ \!7 a 0

With only two underclassmen and

one senior returning, the Trojans had

a tough season, finishing 13-20 over-

all. Because they had so many new

players, it was hard for the team to

work together. "Only two players on

the team had ever played together,"

Greg Scharf, a junior, said of himself

and senior David Suddeth. And al-

though the freshmen and the transfers

had talent, it was difficult for them to

work together. "Most of us worked

really hard. We had good talent, but

we couldn't seem to put it all togeth-

er," sophomore Jason Pennington re-

marked.

Despite the lack of experience and

the loss of several key starters in some

of the games, the Trojans finished 8-7

in the conference. Although they

missed their goal of beating arch -rival

David Lipscomb, they won the Athens

State Tournament in November. "We
played really well at Athens State and

beat some really good teams," junior

Hank Hare said.

Senior David Suddeth, named Most

Valuable Player at the Athens State

Tournament, had a record-breaking

year. He holds twenty -two Trevecca

records, including most points in a

career, 3,004. David has averaged 22.9

points per game and has been selected

to each All -Tournament team in every

tournament the Trojans have played in

for the past four years. He was also

named Second Team All -American

his junior year and Honorable Men-
tion All -American in both his sopho-

more and senior seasons.

David says this year in particular

has taught him that it is really not all

about winning. "Getting along is the

most important thing. This year we

really learned to get along." And since

the Trojans were able to gain experi-

ence, both on and off the court, along

with some good recruiting, next year

promises to be a better year. (Copy by

Dee Howell and design by Laura Jen-

kins)

SCORE

1991-1992 Basketball Team. Matt Linton, Greg Maxwell, Jason Pennington,

Wayne Tiller, Roger Nelson, Gerg Scharf, Bryan Hardesty, Hank Hare, Elancer

Coates, Jay Johnson, Craig Grider, David Suddeth. (Photo by Carl Eby)

1991-92 Basketball

Overall 13-20

44
the last fourteen years, agreed

of young players, so we gained some

experience this year," he said.

Coach Frank

Wilson,

leader of the

Trojans for

We had a lot

TNG
109

113

93

79

82

91

77

67

80

61

81

57

92

94

81

77

96

89

74

86

Campbellsville

Allen University

Concord College (20T)

Bethel College

Christian Brothers

Cumberland

Auburn - Montgomery

William Carey

Athens State

Cumberland, KY
Georgetown, KY
Cumberland, KY
Tennessee Temple

Auburn-Montgomery

Christian Brothers

David Lipscomb

Cumberland

Lambuth (30T)

Belmont

Bethel

Opponent

78

56

97

73

86

65

68

73

100

74

96

102

90'

96

73

84

84

81

Keeping a close eye on the referees and on the players, l|

crowd watches with anticipation. (Photo by Preston R i'

sey)

66



I

Basketball 67
|



Constant Pressure. Senior, David

Suddeth keeps a close eye on his

man and keeps the intensity high.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

92 Freed -Hardeman 85

82 Union 84

69 Christian Brothers 82

83 David Lipscomb 85

102 Cumberland 86

81 Georgetown, KY 90

91 Lambuth 86

77 Belmont 80

120 Freed -Hardeman 73

102 Bethel (OT) in
90 Union 96

86 Belmont 103

Jump shot magic. Wayne Tiller goes up

for the score against a fast paced

Belmont team. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Time out. The trojans take time out to

talk things over and to plan their

strategy. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Off the fingertips goes a layup by

Sophomore Greg Maxwell. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

68 Basketball



BASKETBALL
What defense.-' Wayne Tiller goes up

against a not -so -successful Cumberland

defense. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

More drills. The team waits patiently for

their turn in the lane. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Rebound domination. Jay Johnson takes a

clean rebound despite opposition from

Cumberland. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Nice Pass. Craig Grider takes his time

and makes a successful inbound pass.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Basketball 69



In Cheerleading, It Was A Year For

© ffl B S E

The Trevecca Cheerleaders have

been an ongoing tradition for de-

cades, and this year's squad has

added another year to that line.

1991 -1992 proved to be a great year

for the TNC Cheerleaders. With six

girls returning from last year, the

squad was well on its' way to hav-

ing a successful year.

Tryouts were the second and

third weeks of school, and those

selected immediately began prac-

ticing all their cheers, chants, flips,

and routines. Once the games

started, the cheerleaders worked

twice as hard to uplift the basket-

ball players and keep the crowds

alive throughout the basketball

season.

This years' squad consisted of

CO -captains Melanie Huggins and

Anita Little, Julie Baggott, Mandy

ChaiUe, Dawn Harden, Jeannie

Walker, LeAnn Warner, and Wen-

dy Williams. Each girl worked hard

individually and together as a team

to produce a unified squad of

cheerleaders. With added support

and counsel from sponsor Carolyn

Smith, this year gave each girl and

extra special something to college

life. While the squad completed a

great job of cheering on the team

and arousing the fans, they also

had a good time doing that job

and made friendships that will last

forever. (Copy by Melanie Hug-

gins and design by Laura Jenkins.)

SCORE

1991 -1992 Cheerleaders. Anita Little, Mandy Chaille, Melanie Huggins, Julie Bag-

gott, Dawn Harden, Jeannie Walker, LeAnne Warner, Wendy Williams. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

Steven Spencer helped enhance

the spirit of the crowd during

home games. (Photos by Pres-

ton Ramsey)

70 Cheerleaders



Cheerleaders 71



In Tennis, It Was A Year For

Despite the news in January that

there would not be a tennis program

at Trevecca next year, the women's

and men's teams had very successful

seasons. The women had the best

record in six years, and the men's team

once again won the district and went

to nationals.

The women's team, the first full

team since 1987, finished 12-13 overall

and 10-8 in the conference. Coach

Alan Smith, whose only coaching ex-

perience with the women's team was

in 1973, pointed out that they accom-

plished their goals. Assistant Coach

Jeff Boyett, who took the women's

team on road trips, commented, "Our

goal was to finish in the top five in the

district and we finished fourth, so I'll

say our season was a great success.

This years' team was dedicated to the

program and were of a different cali-

ber than any of the women's teams of

the past." Junior Demeka Chance

agrees. "For the first time, we had

team unity and we all got along great,

probably due to the new coach."

Along with improving relationships

and team records, this year's team had

very significant academic accomplish-

ments. All six members made the Ac-

ademic All -Conference Team and

three players, juniors Dee Howell,

Stacie Nichols, and Kim Tinker, were

nominated for Academic All -Ameri-

can.

Knowing that the 1991 - 1992 season

would be the last for the program, the

women worked hard and did their

best for their coaches and for them-

selves. The men's team also tried

hard to do well since it was the last

year. And do well they did. "We tried

to do our best for Coach Smith,"

freshman Roger Merz, who will return

to Switzerland to play next year, said.

The men finished their season with an

impressive 14-0 district record and 20-

2 overall. They also clinched to district

title, taking 34 of the maximum 36

points, and once again earned a well

deserved trip to the national tourna-

ment. Three of the six players and one

of the doubles teams received NAIA
national rankings. Freshman Juan Car-

los Bianchi, who has been nominated

SCORE
1991 - 1992 Men's Tennis: Frederick Oscarsson, Juan Garat, Mucha Murapa,

Adam Lane, Coach Alan Smith. (Front row, 1 to r:) Manager Robbie Estes,

Roger Merz, Juan Carlos Bianchi, Asst. Coach Jeff Boyett. (Photo by Carolyn

Smith)

44
"We strove

harder to

prove

ourselves and

to show what we could really do since it was

our last season, " freshman Debbie Foster

remarked.

Men's Tennis

1991-1992

TNC Opponent

3 Texas -Tyler 6

6 Oklahoma City Univ. 3

2 Lynn- 5

9 Lake Superior 0

9 Belmont 0

9 CBU 0

9 Union 0

6 Austin -Peay 3

9 Greenville 0

5 Shorter 1

7 Freed -Hardeman 2

9 CBU 0

9 Cumberland 0

8 Carson Newman 1

8 Lambuth 1

9 Belmont 0

6 Freed -Hardeman 3

7 Union 2

6 David Lipscomb 3

7 Lambuth 2

9 Cumberland 0

9 David Lipscomb 0

Freshman Frederick Oscarsson watches while

freshman Adam Lane bends to teach the ball

during a doubles match. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Mucha Muripa, ranked 45th in the NAIA, hits a

backhand during his doubles match at Centen-

nial Sportsplex. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

72 Tennis



Jumping up. Frederick Oscarsson, a freshman

from Getinge, Sweden, reaches for his serve.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Adam Lane is ready to hit a backhand.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

for NAIA Rookie of the Year, ranked

as high as second in the nation. Every

member of the men's squad received

both All -District and Ail -Conference

honors. Coach Smith, who has

coached the men's team for twenty

years, pointed out that this was the

best team he has ever coached. "This

is the most talented group with the

highest rank individual player that I

have ever had at this point of the

season.

"

Freshman Roger Merz hits a forehand during

a match at Centinnial Sportsplex. (Photos by

Preston Ramsey)

Juan Carlos Bianchi and Juan Garat, the

number seven doubles team in the NAIA,

return serve. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Roger Merz awaits at the net while Mucha
Murapa, a freshman from England,

approaches. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Powerful serve. Juan Carlos Bianchi serves

during the District Tournament. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)



Although they knew that they

would be leaving after this season, the

men managed to pull together. How-
ever, the news of the cancellation of

the program put a significant damper

on the season. Smith, who achieved

his 300th career victory as a coach this

year, pointed out that the news made

the season very different. "It was an

emotionally draining year for me be-

cause I knew it was the last. There was

no loyalty built among the guys be-

cause they had to begin looking for

another school in mid -January."

Regardless of the shocking news,

the men agree that this season was

great and exciting. Freshman Mucha

Murapa said," Although we're losing

the program, we kept smiling and had

a lot of fun." Adam Lane, the only

American on a team whose other

members originate from Argentina,

Venezuela, England, Sweden, and

Switzerland, said that this season was

very special to him. "I got to meet and

know some the best players from all

over the world." Juan Garat, kn AU-

American in doubles in 1990, believes

this team was more united than those

of the past. "We all respected each

other. If we had a problem, we tried to

solve as a team."

Both teams would attribute much

of their success to the man who has

been at the helm of Trevecca tennis

for twenty years. To many people,

Coach Alan Smith has been a coach, a

leader, and a friend. Junior Dee How-
ell points out, "He is not only my
coach but also my friend. Despite

what we've done to hurt him, he's

been loyal to both the team and the

school." Junior Stacie Nichols, who is

from Oregon, agrees. She said, "Com-

ing from across the country, he's not

only been a coach but a father figure

to me. Since I've been here I've gained

a lot of respect for him. He's a great

example, especially in his walk with

Christ." Coach Smith, looking back

on his career at Trevecca, reflected on

his years of coaching: The 1S)91-1992

Tennis program was once again one

of strength, integrity, and winning.

Whether playing for the team, them-

selves, or Coach Smith, both the

women's and men's teams proved

themselves once again and will walk

away with both great friendships and

the memory of the winning tradition

they carried on through the final year

of Trevecca tennis. (Copy by Dee

Howell and design by Laura Jenkins)

J. i

SODRE
The
highlights are

the people.

People like

Randy Garden, who played here and came
back to teach. Jeff Boyett, who played here

four years, was a great assistant and full of

new ideas. The highlights are definitely the

people.

"

Women's Tennis

1991-1992

TNC
4 Lambuth

9 Belmont

0 Dekalb

0 Valdosta

0 Flagler

0 North Florida

4 Georgia College

Opponent

5

0

9

7

9

9

5

1991-1S'92 Women's Tennis: Stacie Nichols, Sandy Rice, Dee Howell, Kim
Tinker, Debbie Foster. (Front row, 1 to r:) Demeka Chance, Coach Alan Smith,

Asst. Coach Jeff Boyett, Jennifer Powell. (Photo by Carolyn Smith)

9 CBU 0

5 Bethel 4

1 Union 8

8 Martin Methodist i

9 TSU 0

5 Blue Mountain 4

1 Freed -Hardeman g

6 Cumberland 3

9 CBU 0

6 Bethel 3

0 Union 9

3 David Lipscomb 5

5 Lambuth 4

9 Belmont 0

0 Freed -Hardeman 9

3 Blue Mountain 5

9 Cumberland 0

4 David Lipscomb 5

JiM ______

Freshman Debbie Foster practices

her backhand. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Stacie Nichols displays her love for

tennis in her window on the third

floor of Johnson Dorm. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

Head Coach Alan Smith, who
earned his 300th career win this

year, takes a picture at Georgia Col-

lege. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Don't move! The women's team

poses on the beach during their

Spring Break trip to Jacksonville,

Florida. (Photo by guy walking on

the beach)

74 Tennis



Coach Smith looks on as junior Stacie Nichols

practices. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Junior Kim Tinker works on her singles game.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Kim Tinker and Dee Howell volley at the net in

a match against Blue Mountain College. (Photo

by Sandy Rice)

Assistant Coach Jeff Boyett instructs Debbie

Foster during practice. (Photo by Preston Ram-

sey)

Dee Howell drives a forehand at practice. (Pho-

to by Preston Ramsey)

Demeka Chance, a member of the women's

team since 1989, drives through. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

High toss. Jennifer Powell takes a serve. (Photo

by Preston Ramsey)

Tennis 75



In Ladies Softball, It Was A year For

Any time a college begins an new

athletic program, certain questions

arise. Typically, the most prevalent is

"How long will it take to be competi-

tive?"

In the case of the TNC Lady Tro-

jans' first season, it did not take long

at all. In fact, expectations were ex-

ceeded on virtually every front. The

1992 schedule was filled with more

established teams, but Coach Lyn

Slonecker and her ladies were equal to

the task, finishing with a 22-20 record.

Jill Booth led the way with out-

standing pitching performances all

year long. She and teammates Anne

Taylor, Stacy Perkins, Jacque Hunter,

and Shonnie Rhodes were AU-TCAC.

Rhodes was named to the District 24

team. Highlights of the year were a

double header sweep at rival Belmont

and being ranked as high as 22 in the

national polls.

There is every indication that, even

though Coach Slonecker will not re-

turn, the 1993 version of Lady Trojan

Softball will be even better. (Copy by

Michael Johnson and design by Laura

Jenkins)

2 (

Keeping

SCORE

44 The 1992 schedule was filled with more

established teams, but Coach Lyn Slonecker and

her ladies were equal to the task. 1991-1992 Ladies Softball Team. Thais Emerson, Rachel Morgan, Kelleyti

Aleshire, Linda Schweitzer, Anne Taylor, Martha Ann Neil, Jacque Huntefi

Stacy Perkins, Laura McReynolds, Jill Booth, Shonnie Rhodes, Rache t

Huskey, Coach Lyn Slonecker, Assistant Coach Johnny Perkins.

A swing for Laura McReynolds as she steps

to base for the Trojans. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Waiting. Martha Ann waits for the ball to

throw her next pitch. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

76 Softball



Strategy. The TNC ladies gather for a

moment to plan their attack for the

rest of the inning. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Safe. Shonnie Rhodes pauses at the

bag to re -position her hat. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

(, ck instructions. Coach Slonecker pulls

T is Emerson aside before she steps up to

ti plate. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Clean sweep. Laura McReynolds makes a

clean tag at first base. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

77



In Baseball, It Was A Year For

The 1992 Baseball season

proved to be a long one. Hopes

were high for this rebuilding year.

Their overall record is no reflection

or indication of the countless

hours of practice and dedication of

each team member. Early in the

season the team took part in a slave

sale to raise funds for their Spring

Break trip to Hawaii. The team was

also honored to have former major

league pitcher Dave Dravecky

throw the first pitch of one of their

home games. Dravecky was on

campus to speak at a T -Club spon-

sored dinner.

Despite the disappointing win/

loss record the season produced

several remarkable statistics. Short-

stop, Steve Donald, led the Trojans

with a .368 batting average. Mark

Brew was the top pitcher with a

4-0 record. Freshmen outfielder,

J.J.
Evans, hit 11 homeruns, a new

Trevecca rookie record. The sea-

son was long and frustrating at

times, but better days are just

ahead. (Copy and design by Laura

Jenkins)

/

SCOR
1992 Baseball Team. Jason Thompson, Chuck Yarbourgh, Lawerence Hall,

Dan Moon, Bill Robinson, Jason King, Greg Scharf, Mark Brew, Jason

Pennington, Scott Tate, Roger Brown, Brent Falcone, JJ. Evans, Eric

Wooten, Chris Conner, Chris VonDohlen, Mike Miller, Keith Hatton, Mik

Ramos, Steve Donald. (Photo by Carl Eby)

Baseball

1991-1992

TNC
4

4

Vanderbuilt

Hanover

The Trevecca baseball
2 Hanover

0 Montevallo

team continues to rebuild U Montevallo

under the leadership of 5 Montevallo

head coach Dave Altopp. 5 Alabama A&M
13 Alabama A&M
14

6

8

Indiana Univ. S.E.

Indiana Univ. S.E.

Indiana Univ. S.E.

7 TSU
4 Kentucky Wesleyan

6 North Alabama

0 North Alabama

5 Hawaii Pacific

Opponei

5 Hawaii Pacific 11 8 Cumberland 11

1 Hawaii Pacific 10 4 North Alabama 10

3 Hawaii -Hilo 13 4 North Alabama 7

3 Hawaii -Hilo 2 3 Union 7

2 Hawaii -Hilo 7 10 Union 9

1 Hawaii-Hilo 2 8 Belmont 12

1 Hawaii-Hilo 5 4 UT- Martin 15

2 Lindsey-Wilson 15 6 Freed -Hardeman 8

4 Lindsey -Wilson 6 2 Freed -Hardeman 9

3 Union 5 4 David Lipscomb 3

2 Bethel 7 4 David Lipscomb 8

1 Bethel 5 3 Belmont 4

0 Lipscomb 8 0 Belmont 4

2 Lambuth 7 5 CBU 13

9 Freed -Hardeman 8 3 Lambuth 4

3 UT- Martin 6 1 Lambuth 3

1 UT- Martin 6 6 Bethel 8 Anticipation. Catcher, Lawerence Hall waits

in practice for the next throw from the

mound. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Nice catch. Despite the sun Mark Brew

makes a clean catch in the outfield. (Photo

by Preston Ramsey)

78 Baseball



Another homerun for freshman J.J.
Evans

who hit a total of 11 during the season.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Clean catch. Freshman Roger Brown makes

the catch at first for another out. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

Doable Play. Mike Miller makes the catch

and throws to first to turn a double play.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Throwing strikes. Greg Scharf makes another

throw to the plate. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Baseball 79



Flag Football

The 1991 Flag football season

brought excitement once again to in-

tramurals. The championship team

was Circle K. The All -Stars for flag

football were: Lane Price, Kenny Bak-

er, Jamie Bloom, Art Foster and Jamie

Lusk. Jim Beacom, Andy McDonald

and Ernie Ley. Gary Arnold, Scottie

Locke, and Chad Lauderdale.

80 TIA



Ladies volleyball brought out four

teams and the championship team was

Treble Tones. The team consisted of

Matri Bishop, Dawn Knowling, Linda

Schweitzer, Joanne Ecenrode, and

Karla Zuercher.

TIA 81



82 TIA



TIA 83



Intramural softball enjoed warm

early Saturday mornings and many

different playing fields. The cham-

pionship game ended up between

the Georgia Boys and America's

Most Wanted. Jim Beacom led the

"Wanted" to the championship

position.

84 TIA



TIA 85





The Tradition

Continues
n the spirit of unity diverse

groups of individuals assem-

ble together in the name of

service. Countless hours,

fundraisers, decorations and

v^eekly meetings comprised

memories for each individ-

ual. Organizational activities

to promote provisions for

others filled chapel services

and weekend festivities. Em-
phasis v^as put on the good
for all and an unselfish per-

spective. When it comes to

commitment and vv^illingness

to serve The Tradition Con-

tmues.



The

Bigger

\

In a world that has become political

and fast paced, it has become easy to

look at people and not see faces, to

see crisis but not pain. It has been the

goal of the student body to focus on

people, those in our immediate and in

our not -so -immediate community.

Compassion is what we are learning.

To care and to go to others, to be

there for them and to sacrifice our-

selves. "Here we see what compassion

means. It is not bending toward the

underprivileged from a privileged po-

sition; it is not reaching out from on

high to those who are less fortunate

below; it is not a gesture of sympathy

or pity for those who fail to make it in

the upward pull. On the contrary,

compassion means going directly to

those people and places where suffer-

ing is most acute and building a home
there" (Compassion, A Reflection on

the Christian Life). So that's what we

are doing. Stepping back to look at

The Bigger Picture in order to see

all of the little things that we need to

build houses for.

Picture
Learning To Build

\

V
88 Ministry

; . /If.* I

L "
. . ^ J % ' It ^ J

'



t «



V.N'

/ ' i r

Focusing On Campus And Community Service

w

Campus Ministries

Gerald Willis Director

James St. John Assistant Director

Jim Shaw LIFT

Brad Kelle LIFT

Jeff Wolfe Outreach

1 nil X llUlllao Triw^^T*! T1 WW V, I O 1

Dee Howell Adopt - a - Grandparent

Katy Chamberlain Y-Cap tutoring

Andy Hughes MOT
Mark Batton Rescue Mission

Alisha Darsey King's Kids

Kevin Walker Prison

Laura Kroberger AIDS/Compassionate

Julie Stevens Mission Club

Kris Oyer Student Representative

Brent Carroll Student Representative

Steve Green sang and ministered during a

chapel concert. (Photo by Carl Eby)

The annual Truth concert was also held for

the Trevecca campus and Nashville

community. (Photo submitted)

Andy Hughes sat at the MOT table during

club rush to get people involved. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)





* .4

Compassion With A Statement.
Now that we have established the

fact there is a need for us to build, we

must establish a group who desires to

build and the funds to do so. This

comes in the form of statements about

issues like abortion and fundraisers to

raise money to support other organi-

zations that are in the building stages.

Compassion is the goal and it can only

be accomplished through a series of

steps where we consider one another.

1^ n

\

Circle K hosted the Variety show with all

proceeds going to the Vanderbilt Children's

Hospital. (Photo by Laura Jenkins

A fundraiser was held at Burger King with

all of the proceeds going to the Blann

family. (Photo by Brenda Campbell

The C.A.U.S.E. trip initiated the Kiss the Pig

What a way to raise money. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

7- i^l^ji'/.?;



DREW

The Sigma Dating Game provided

entertainment and raised funds. (Photo by

Kym Braun)

Dawn and Shane Harden raised their signs in

protest to abortion. (Photo submitted)

\

« • f r 4 A

• "V f Ministry 93^*



^
f J !^ Smiles, Laughter, Dedication, And Service

So who is it that raises these funds?

Where do the ideas come from? There

is not just one response. It isn't just

service clubs or choirs, but everyone.

1^ I I
Anyone who wants can become in-

volved. It's not a title, but a convic-

^ tion, a desire to serve others. The sup-

port also comes from these people;

Hi ' I ^he ones around us, our friends, and

f our peers. We all need each other.

1-^

ii. »

Iw

»

Sigma Society provides ladies an opportunity

to offer service to the Trevecca community.

(Photo submitted)

The Student Government Assembly offers

students an oppportunity to learn leadership

roles on campus. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Rotaract entertains audiences with the annual

gong show. (Photo by Kym Braun)



I







CIVINETTES
Her colors are maroon and gold.

Yet, why these? Thousands of

years ago one human being wore

these colors at least once during

His life. The blood He shed on

Calvary to save and help the lost is

represented by the crimson ma-

roon. The gold stands for the glo-

ry, strength and majesty we can

know through serving Christ. We,

as Civinettes, try to follow His ev-

erlasting example. Throughout the

past year we have assisted in activi-

ties not only on campus, but in the

Nashville community. Cornerstone

ministries became an ongoing ser-

vice project for us. Other functions

included Room in the Inn, CPCS

Fun Run, tutoring, girls club. All

school Christmas Party, the Room-

mate Game, an edible Chocolate

Festival to benefit Outlook Nash-

ville, and various others as well.

Our goal is to serve others just as

Christ did 2000 years ago. (Copy

by Becky Bortner and design by

Laura Jenkins)

1991-1992 Civinettes. (top to bottom) Becky, Bortner, Linda Schweitzer, Karia Zuercher, Susan Harris (Sponsor), Tammy Eifert, Christy Martin,

«

Dee Howell, Melanie Huggins, Jeannie Walker, Beth Shirley, Karen Dalrymple, Susan Hyde, Dodi Alsbrooks, Kellie Hassler, Sharon Bailey, Lorri

Forman, Stephanie Doss, Joy Gulley, Michelle Mason, Susan Dobbs, Lisa Kinworthy, Robin Annis, Lisa Hoagland, Kristen Harding, Janice Loftis.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey) i

*
Cherished friends. The relationships that are developed are an

important feature to the unity and fellowship of being a Civin-

98 Civinettes



Civinettes

Dodi Alsbrooks Melanie Huggins

Robin Annis Susan Hyde
Sharon Bailey Lisa Kinworthy

Becky Bortner Janice Loftis

Kim Current Christy Martin

Karen Dalrymple Micheele Mason
LeAnn Davis VeeVee Meets

Susan Dobbs April Owens
Tammy Eifert * Kathy Pass

Lorri Forman Linda Schweitzer

•Amy K. Foster Beth Shirley

Joy GuUey * Kristi Turner

"Kristen Harding *Jeannie Walker

Kellie Hassler * Wendy Wineland

Lisa Hoagland Karla Zuercher

"Cheryl Hopper * Inactive member
Dee Howell

J m
Civinene Officers, (left to right) Becky Bortner, President; Joy GuUey,

Historian; Stephanie Doss, Vice President; Lisa Kinworthy, Publicity;

Robin Annis, Treasurer; Michelle Mason, Chaplain; Christy Martin, Sec-

retary and Susan Harris, Sponsor. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Civinettes 99



r m.

Guilty /ace.'Jeannie Walker and Melanie Hug-

gins are constantly looking for something to get

in to.

My Buddy. Joy GuUey and Beth Shirley enjoy

spending quality time together.

People

There are millions of masterpieces in the heavens and earth.

But none as unique as each individual.

Each one of us is special;

Whether it is noticed or not.

Some of us will take the lead;

While others would prefer remaining backstage.

Yet, all in all we all come together uniting as one,

Beta Gamma Chi — "Service Through Christ."

Make new friends but cherish the old ones.

Every person that you meet knows something you don't; learn from them.

Never deprive someone of hope; it might be all they have.

Don't forget, a person's greatest emotional need is to feel appreciated.

Make it a habit to do nice things for people who'll never find out.

Never waste an opportunity to tell someone that you love them.

It's not my ability or inability but my availability.

Cold Water. Lorri Forman and Dee Howell

advertise their car wash to passing motor

-

Our sweetheart. Stephen Patch joins the

Civinette ladies at their weekly meeting.

Cozy on a couch. Dee, Kriste:

and Christy huddle in McKa

Parlor after the induction cere

mony.

What was that? LeAnn Davis^

Tammy Eifert and Janice Loftill

j
listen attentively to weekl

business.

100 Civinettes





Circle K sponsored Friday night Live whicii contained various acts from "the Church Lady" to a magic presentation. The act

benefited the Vanderbilt Children's Hospital, above Kenny Baker presents a $1000 check to the hospital director. (Photo by L J

Jenkins)

Kenny Baker, John Jordan, and Jack Galloway work hard at an area Nashville Adopt -a- House.

Circle K participates in Club Rush and talks to prospective members. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

The traditional Circle K spelloff is always a highlight at the Homecoming Basketball game. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

102 Circle K



Building young men to serve in the world for Christ. This has been the

purpose of Trevecca Circle K since its formation in 1965. The 27 young men
now members of Circle K follow in the rich tradition of service to the

Nashville community and the Trevecca campus. Their numerous activities

include the Adopt -a -Highway and Adopt-a -House programs, the Circle K
Variety Show, and the annual Volleyball Marathon. With Christ in the

forefront, Trevecca Circle K is producing young men committed to helping

others. (Copy submitted and design by Gwen Kenes)

Members:

Kenny Baker, President

Matt Ungerbuehler, Vice President

Jamie Lusk, Secretary

Art Foster, Treasurer

Chad Yats, Chaplain

John Reigard, Administrative Assistant

Don Garrison, Sponsor

Michael Johnson, Co -sponsor

Arun Dhanarajan

Alan Darsey

Steven Kimbrough

Stephen Bridgmon

Matt Young

Chet Carawan

Dwayne Munn
John Jordan

Craig Parker

Lane Price

Bob Pate

Brent Hardesty

Blake Thompson
Cary Bush

Chris DiPietro

Paul Vann

Greg Wood
Phil Rice

Matt Johnson

Members of Circle K spend some quality time together at the fail block party.

(Photo by Shane Harden)

103



Circle K

Lane Price and Qiris Depietro express their brotherhood in a candid picture at the

Fall Circle K Huddle.

Jack Galloway and Chad Yates chow down at the Circle K Huddle.
Circle K members help an area Nashvillian by paint -

ing his house through the Adopt- A-House pro-

gram.

The Circle K demolition car was a "big hit" at the

tidLk lo Sch(K>l Bash.

The Circle K Officers.

1



Arun Dhanarajan is a picture of concentration

as he attempts a power serve.

New member, Steven Bridgmon is sporting the

club emblem as a display of tradition at the 18th

Annual Volleyball Marathon.

Circle K members are a real "Blast From the

Past" in their 50 s, 60s, and 70's attire at the

Blast From the Past Party, (layout and design

by Gwen Kenes)

®

®

® ®





ephen Kimbrough was the victim of Sigma s

ditional, yearly "hog -tie ".

The local fire department graciously provided

the water for Sigma s dunking booth at the

Back-to-School Bash'.

ma Society volunteered at Brentwood Academy's annual Fun Run which was attended by singer,

igwriter Michael W. Smith.

Sigma Society of Trevecca Na2arene College is a women's service organization whose focus is

that of service to our school and community. Other goals of Sigma are preparing young women
for future leadership and forming enduring friendships. Sigma is sponsored by Soroptimist

International and has been since 1980 when the Circle - Kettes changed their name.

Sigma Society is deeply rooted in tradition. From Sigma families and pledge classes to the

annual "hogtie", Sigma takes pride in her ongoing traditions.

Since service is Sigma's main focus, the projects are carried out with much hard work and

dedication. The Dating Game, The Blast from the Past and The All -School Christmas Party are

just a few of the examples of how Sigma serves her school. The community is also included in

Sigma's service including King's Kids, free babysitting, and donations made to charities such as

the Ronald McDonald House and Cornerstone Ministries.

The sisters of Sigma Society proudly adhere to their motto "Excellence by choice. " (Copy by

Tanya Bert and design by Gwen Kenes)

Members:

Anna Duncan, President Tammy Durden

Amy Foster, Vice President Angle Hatton

Tanya Bert, Secretary Michelle Horn

Michelle Hall, Treasurer Leigh Johnson

Pam Smith, Historian Gwen Kenes

Alisha Darsey, Chaplain Jackie LaChance

Nicole Agnew Holly Miller

Keri Attig Deena Moses

Julie Baggott Erin Nash

Tracy Bechtel Vickie Osbourn

Kristen Bishop Ruthann Ring

Tina Bost Melanie Tatum

Tanya Carey Jamie Wandling

Treble Cierpke Julie Whitacre

Missy Claussen Sandy Wyrrn

Rachelle DeVore

This year Brent Falcone was Sigma Society's Sweetheart. We love you "Sig-Coui"

107



Sigma

Marilyn Monroe r* No, its Kristen Bishop at the Blast from the Past Party.

Friends Treble Ceirpke, Ruthann Ring, Amy Foster, and Gwen Kenes share a

moment at the annual Sigma Christmas party.

Each year Sigma Society hosts a Datmg Game Sigma sang a choir spiritual at Friday Ni/t

in hopes of making that special match for some Live,

lucky couple.

This year Sigma's Spring party included cos-

tumes, music, and pictures from the 50's, 60's, &
70's. The party was titled Blast From the Past.

108 Sigma



Each year Sigma's members dress up in costumes and deliver

candy on Halloween.

This year Sigma inducts 7 new members: Keri Attig, Michelle

Horn, Tanya Carey, Angle Hatton, Missy Claussen, Holly Miller,

and Leigh Johnson. Here they are working in the dishroom at

the women's mission as part of their service for induction week,

(layout and design by Gwen Kenes)

Sigma 109



THETA CHI

Theta Chi assemble themselves and their area for the schoolwide

Club Rush.

Theta Chi anticipates an exciting eventful year at Trevecca as

they ride through the Homecoming parade in their float entitled

'Theta Chi for New Beginnings'.

110 Theta Chi



Ita Chi prepares for their booth at the Back Ester Blankenship puts the finishing touches on

Mchool Bash. their balloon popping booth.

liimy Stipe, Kim Trivett, and Lisa Unge-

bnler take time out from their booth prepara-

ti to pose for a picture.

In the Spring of 1S)86 the doors of Trevecca Nazarene College

were opened up to welcome a new service club, Theta Chi. Since

that year with the start of four determined young women, Theta

Chi has grown and matured both in number and in spirit.

Sponsored by Mrs. Mary Higgs, Theta Chi has participated in

various outreach programs to benefit the Oasis Center, Corner-

stone, the rescue mission, and also the women's mission.

Through countless hours of service they have created a bond

with the community, campus, and one another.

Through faith in God and the sisterhood He has created for

these women in Christ, Theta Chi promises to live on and

continue to provide the ministry and love of God to those in

need.

This year Theta Chi hosted a team event of Win Lose or Draw. Here the

club poses for a picture, (layout and design by Gwen Kenes)

t

111



ex
Theta Chi Members

Tracy Archibald

Kelley Aleshire

Heather Allen

Esther Blankenship

Jimi Brown

Danielle Fee

Melissa Geasley

Kellie Hamilton

Kim Trivette

Robynn Haney

Sherri Meadows

Annette Reader

Christy Rosencrans

Sharma Soward

Tammy Stipe

Amy Tamsett

Lisa Ungerbuehler,

President

Karen Weaver

Suzanne Whitener

Leanne Williams

Mary Higgs, Sponsor

0X

Seniors Lisa Ungerbuehler and Karen t

display Theta Chi frames!

112 Theta Chi





Rotaract traveled in style at the TNC Homecoming Parade.

Rotaract inducted 3 new members this Spring -Robert Bates, Lynn Lounsbury, and Jay Moody.

114 Rotaract



otaract took a cave exploring expedition that was challenging

d rewarding.

otaract is a time for friends and fun.

ataract participated in Club Rush and talked to prospective

embers.

iryle Wright helped out with Rotaract's Adopt-a-House.

The 1991 -92 Rotaract Service Club characterized their year with the theme,

"A New Tradition of Service." They sponsored and served at such events as

The Gong Show and The Smyrna Air Show with their parent club, The

Donelson Rotary. Members helped with TNT week. TIA events, concessions

for all the TNC basketball games and painted the Solid Rock Cafe. Off-

campus activities included raising money for United Cerebal Palsy in con-

junction with HealthSouth, helping College Hill remodel a room at the

Mercury Motel for the homeless, plus giving to world relief. The club's goal

of 1500 service hours this year was realized.

Club members are;

Brian Smith, President

Nate Collier, Vice President

Jeff Griffin, Treasurer

Ty Rushing, Secretary

Ted Jackson, Parliamentarian

Jeff McVay, Chaplain

Chris Adams, Historian

Greg Bess, Publicity

Chris Wilson, Tia Representative

Mr. Alan Smith, Sponsor

Dale Diehl

Ted Geasley

Daryle Wright

Matt Wurth

David Bentley

Robert Bates

Lynn Lounsbury

Jay Moody

Rotaract 115



Rotaract

Brian Walker and Brian Smith work together to improve the appearance of the Adopt

-

a-House their club donated its time to.

116 Rotaract

Nate Collier enjoys repelling in his spare time.

Rotaract is responsible for the annual Trevecca Variety Show.

Rotaract is the service club which runs the concession stand at the home basketball games.



Rotaract 117



Dorm Sweet Dorm

Being an R.C. is more than fun and jokes

but is also filled with its share of paperwork.

Steve Wilson enjoys being a father to a

dorm full of guys.

The Johnson Dorm Council.

Priscilla Boggs (R.C.) Lorri Forman, Julie

Baggot, Dee Howell, Susan Dobbs, Lita

Fuller, Sonya Daniel. (Photo by Carl Eby)

The Johnson Dorm R.A. 's.

Michelle Bourg, Laura Hash, Janet

Henderson, Laura Bryan, Priscilla Boggs, Kim
Current. (Photo by Carl Eby)

118 Dorms



The Georgia Dorm R.A.'s.

Lisa Bogard, Delores Carpenter

(Resident Counselor), Sharon

Bailey, Michelle Hall, Stefani

Tucker, Sharma Soward, and Jami

Brown. (Photo by Loveless)

1

The Tennessee Dorm R.A.'s.

Melinda McAdory, Kim Brown, Christy

Batton, Lisa Engle, Julie Keener, and Jedonne

Swift. (Photo by Mike McAdory)

The Tennessee Dorm Council.

Sheri Powell, Katy Chamberlain. Kelly Pfaff,

Tammy McClure, Kim Tinker, and Melinda

McAdory (Resident Counselor). (Photo by

Mike McAdory)

1

Dorms 119



Can Sing. Will

New Direction

New Direction is a mixed ensemble

of Trevecca students that travel

throughout the school and all over the

southeastern United States. This Pub-

lic Relations group is made up of:

Kristen Bishop, Meansville, Georgia;

Shane Harden, Warren, Pennsylvania;

Kim Medlin, Dalton, Georgia; Philip

Rice, Naples, Florida; James Shaw,

Bridgeton, New Jersey; Adrienne Size-

more, Jacksonville, Florida; Christo-

pher Wilson, Plymouth, North Caroli-

na. (Copy submitted and design by

Laura Jenkins)



Trevedores
The Trevedores is the men's quartet

of Trevecca that also travels through-

out the southeast. This dynamic group

of young men is comprised of: Brent

Hood, Circleville, Ohio; Steven Kim-
brough, Pinson, Alabama; Jerald

Pierce, Largo, Florida; Gerron
Showalter, Nashville, Tennessee; Paul

Vann, Lake City, Florida.

121



Music, Tour, and Fun

Ambassadors

SlmSassadors
Fred A. Mund, Director

Tenor I

Dale Diehl, James Moody, James Musick, Stephen Patch, Phil Rice, Tim Tyler, Charles Wyant,

James St. John.

Tenor II

Chris Adams, Chris Cook, Cliff Hinson, Craig Howe, Von Keller, Steven Scllars, Matt Wurth. i

,

Bass I

David Bentlcy, Greg Bess, Kerry Ensminger, Daryl Jones, John Miller, Kyle Moore, Jerald

Pierce, Steven Spencer, Brian Walker, Bobby Watson.

Bass II

Gary Arnold, Scott Bishop, Bruce Gardner, Jeff Griffin, Jon Griffm, Jamen McGranahan, Jeff

McVay, Darren Moses

122 Ambassadors



Treble Tones

'TreBCe Tones

Joanne M. Taylor, Director

First Soprano

Keri Attig, Valerie Boardman, Tina Bost, Chen Brown, Jami Brown, Rebecca Burton, Brenda

Campbell, Katy Chamberlain (Vice President), Mindy Collier, Joanne Ecenrode, Christina Ervin,

Leah Fettinger, Lisa Horn, Marsha Mooney, Sherri Powell (Secretary), Susan Smith, Angelique

Spehr, Julie Stevens, Dawn Strack.

Second Soprano

Diana Bamett, Becky Bortner, Tanya Carey (Treasurer), Lisa Coffey, RachcUc DeVore,

Kristin Harding, Laura Hash (Chaplain), Stacia Hudspith, Rebecca Jenkins, Laura Kroberger

(Chaplain), l!:abel Martinez, Melissa Moore, Yonette Moorgan, cassandra Peach, Linda

Schweitzer, Kelly Thomas, Michelle Wonderly.

\Alto

Marti Bishop, Robin Clark, Tammy Durden, Jimantha Hodnett, Melinda Jackon, Dawn

Knowling, Rebecca Martin, Tammy McClure, Lanagayle Taylor, Kim Vaught (President), Karla

Zuercher (Vice Pre<;ident).

Treble Tones 123



Elegant Style

Madrigalians
Madrigalians is a mixed choir of

upper and underclassmen. The

group performs at various concerts

throughout the year. This year they

entertained the audience at the an-

nual Homecoming Coronation.

The choir is made up of Darren

Moses, John Moreavec, Chris

Smerick, Amy Tamsett, Treble

Cierpke, Tim Tyler, Tim White,

Tracy Bechtel, Kim Denson, Chris

Adams, Amy Foster, Phil Rice,

Michelle Barker, Linda Schweitzer,

Bobby Watson, Steve Graham, and

Renee Owsley.

124 Madrigalians



Concert Choir

Dr. Brian Kilian, Director

Soprano Tanya Bert, Diane

Fuller, Dawn Harden, Vanessa

Hayes, Kelly Pfaff, Kim Sellers,

Beulah Snyder, Treble Cierpke,

Kelly Oberndorfer.

Alto Michelle Anderson, Paula

Jo Cagle, Julie Collom, Nicole

Conley, Melanie Huggins, Ca-

trina James, Glenda Ries, Jamie

Concert Choir
Wandling, Sharon Baily, Kimm
Current, Tammy Eifert.

Tenor Ron Adams, Doug Big -

nell, Jamie Bloom, Brad Kelle,

Lonnie Linton, Yvette Moor-

gan, Tonya Adams.

Bass Rocky Hambrick, Mat-

thew Johnson, Jamie Lusk, Ja-

son Wiggins, James Whitby,

Chad Yats.

Concert Choir



Strike up the Band

Pep Band
The Trevecca Pep Band is made up

of student volunteers that entertain

home basketball crowds. The band

leads the crowd in the fight song,

alma mater and other chants. The Pep

Band is not large in numbers but they

are certainly an asset to the ballgame

atmosphere.

126 Pep Band



Jazz Band
The Jazz Band is under the direc-

tion of Dr. Stephen H. Farnsely, and

includes saxophone, brass and percus-

sion. Jazz Band is open to all Trevecca

students, regardless of their major.

The Jazz Band participates in a week-

end tour with the Wind Ensemble

during the fall semester. This year they

toured the Atlanta, Georgia area and

in addition presented concerts at three

churches and Six Flags Over Georgia.

The Jazz Band sponsors a Jazz Festival

annually. (Copy Submitted and design

by Laura Jenkins)

I



Wind
Ensemble

The Wind Ensemble is under

the direction of Dr. Stephen Farn-

sely, and includes woodwind,
brass, and percussion. Wind En-

semble is open to all Trevecca stu-

dents, regardless of their major.

The Wind Ensemble has a week-

end tour during the fall semester.

This year the band toured the At-

lanta, Georgia area and in addition

to presenting concerts in three

churches, played at Six Flags Over

Georgia. Other performances in-

clude Homecoming, Christmas,

and the annual Chapel concert.

(Copy submitted and design by

Laura Jenkins)

128 Wind Ensemble



Orchestra

The Trevecca College/Community

Orchestra entertained audiences all

year. They performed for the Presi-

dential Inaguration as well as concerts

for Homecoming and for pleasure.

The orchestra entertained audiences

with selections such as the William

Tell Overture, 1812 Overture by

Tchaikowsky, and the Edmont Over-

ture by Beethoven. The orchestra was

conducted by Dr. Timothy Cierpke.

Orchestra 129



Board Of Trustees
ALABAMA NORTH

Dr. B.J. Garber

Dr. Robert Perry

Mr. Floyd M. Rutledge

ALABAMA SOUTH
Rev. Phillip Sessions

Rev. Bob Milburn

Mr. Jimmy Horton

CENTRAL FLORIDA
Dr. Gene Fuller

Rev. Robert L. Cook

Mr. Charles A. Davis, Jr.

Mr. Joel E. Love

NORTH FLORIDA
Dr. Edmond P. Nash

Mr. Ed Dixon

Rev. Charles West

SOUTHERN FLORIDA
Dr. Robert H. Spear

Mr. Rick Underwood

Rev. Michael B. Ross

Mr. Herbert M. McMillian, Jr.

1

FLORIDA SPACE COAST
Rev. L. Wayne Quinn

Mr. G. Mark Leib

Rev. Don Smith

GEORGIA
Dr. Harold D. Latham

Mrs. Mary GuUey

Mr. John Faircloth

Rev. Jack Dell

KENTUCKY
Rev. Crawford M. Howe
Dr. Robert L. Allen

Mr. W. Mark Greathouse

Rev. Kevin Ulmet

MISSISSIPPI

Rev. Lowell Clyburn

Dr. Lois Hood
Rev. G. Halbert Jenkins

NORTH CAROLINA
Dr. D. Eugene Simpson

Dr. Odie L. Page

Rev. Max S. Murphy

Mr. Ron McBrayer

SOUTH CAROLINA
Dr. James M. Bearden

Mrs. Ruth Cook

Rev. Larry Spraker

Mr. Robert L. Pelham

EAST TENNESSEE
Dr. Thomas M. Cox

Rev. W. Gene Shelton

Mr. Donald Cowan

TENNESSEE
Dr. W. Talmadge Johnson

Mr. Paul Eby

Mr. Wendell Poole

Dr. Robert S. Mitchell, Sr.

ALUMNI REPRESENTATIVES
Rev. Myron G. Wise

Mr. Jim E. Hendershot

EX OFFICIO
Dr. Millard Reed

130 Trustees



SGA 131



The Rest of the

Darda Staff

Editor-in-chief Laura Jenkins

Advisor Michael Johnson

Staff

Gwen Kenes, Preston Ramsey, Laura Isbell, Dee Howell, Stacie

Coombs, Shelley Stevens, Kym Braun,Shane Harden

132 Darda



Trev-Echoes

Trev-Echoes Staff

Editor-in-chief

Advisor

Sponsor

Tracy Isbell

Rob Blann

Ray Ingram

Staff

Tanya Bert, Kristi Stevens, Oliver VonGustedt, Tammy Stipe,

Michael Turpin, George Bratchcr, Laura Kroberger,

Lanagayle Taylor, Ken Ervin, Kimberley Albert, Chris DiPietro,

Blake Thompson, Ernie Ley, Lane Price, Matt Hanson, Kenny
Baker, Cassandra Peach, Tawanda Hunter, Anna Duncan, Cary

Bush, Hilda Whitmire, Lisa Coffey



Honor Society

Members
Chris Adams, Jeff Adams, Nicole Agnew, Kimberley Albert, Michelle

Anderson, Tracy Archibald, Juan Arroyo, Jill Baker, Christy Barton,

Tanya Bert, Kristen Bishop, Jennifer Black, Esther Blankenship, Kim-

berly Brown, David Carter, Treble Cierpke, Brian Clyburn, Edward

Coleman, Julie Cox, Karen Dairymple, Mark DeYoung, Christma Ervm,

Danielle Fee, Art Foster, Michelle Foster, Scott Fraley, Lita Fuller,

Melissa Geasley, Wendy Gutreuter, Chris Hampton, Laura Hash, Janet

Henderson, Cheryl Hopper, Dee Howell, Rozelle Hughes, Angela Hurst,

Susan Hyde, Tracy Isbell, Laura Jenkins, Frederick Johnston, Daryl

Jones, Heather Keen, Jamen McGranahan, Steven Mobley, Erin Nash,

Stacie Nichols, Kara Prrish, Kelly Pfaff, Sharon Ray, Lavonne Redder,

Shonnie Rhodes, Christina Roa, Jeff Roberts, David Robinson, Kimber-

ly Sellers, Erica Sharpes, Gerron Showalter, Brian Sims, Lisa Smallwood,

Eric Smith, lanthia Smith, James St. John, Limberly Tinker, Kristi

Turner, Jonathan White, Suzanne Whitener, Hilda Whitmire, Karin

Wrobelewski, Karla Zuercher. (Photo by Carl Eby)

1991-1992 Officers. Kimberly Brown, Vice President, Laura Jenkins,

President, Kimberly Tinker, Treasurer, and Tracy Isbell, Secretary.



Phi Beta Lambda
Brian Sims, Brian Smith, Steven Mobley, Rasmi Michael, Joy Gulley, Janice Loftis, Ted
Geasley, Jim Sluyter, Melissa Geasley, Stephanie Harney. (Photo by Carl Eby)





LI

The Tradition

Continues
verywhere you go on top of

this hill you will find individ-

uals. Each with different tal-

ents and abilities, searching

for a place to belong. Most
are looking for a way to im-

pact those around them: in

the classroom, on the athletic

field, in the cafeteria or in an

office in Tidwell. Each per-

son plays a vital part in creat-

ing an atmosphere of fun and

learning. With the input of

all those on this hill The Tra-

dition Continues.





With Unending Love
The 1991-1992 Darda is dedicated to

Mr. Gerald Willis for in unending love

and support for Trevecca Nazarene Col-

lege and her students.

Trevecca has been fortunate to have

had the services of Mr. Willis for the last

8 years. Mr. Willis worked for over 7

years as Assistant Director of Admissions

before moving to the Career Guidance

office and fulfilling the role of Associate

Chaplain in this last year.

Perhaps the most significant work

done by Mr. Willis was in self-pro-

claimed role of "Campus Grandpa."

Considering the steady stream of students

which flowed in and out of his office, the

title fits well. His consistent Christian

witness left those around him positively

affected.

Mr. Willis sought out all of the stu-

dents at one time or another. He prayed

for, cried with, cheered on, laughed with

and smiled at everyone in his life. He is

easy to talk to and someone who has

made a difference in the life of this insti-

tution and in the lives of students he

touched. (Copy by Michael Johnson and

design by Laura Jenkins)

Dedication 139



Smiling Faces

Don Garrison is constantly busy

spreading the good news about Tre-

vecca. (Photo by Michael Johnson)

Dean Harris takes advantage of the

food and festivities of the Back -to-

School Bash. (Photo by Shane Harden)

Mrs. Lela Tarter greets each caller with a

friendly "hello". (Photo by Carol McGuire)

Professor Lena Hegi addresses the

competitors during a forensics tournament

(Photo by Lanagayle Taylor)

Jeff Frame and his family also enjoy the

Back-to-School Bash. (Photo by Shane

Harden)

140 Candids



A Tribute
On May 2, 1992, Trevecca lost

one of its finest professors.

James A. Knear was a teacher of

Communication, but more impor-

tantly, he was a teacher of students,

preferring to call them "colleagues."

Students sensed that respect and

thrived on it.

He lived his faith in, and out, of

the classroom. In so doing, he inte-

grated faith and learning as effort-

lessly as he breathed.

(Copy by Lena Hegi)



A
d

m
i

n

i

s

t

r

a

t

i

o

n

Dr. Millard Reed was inagurated as the 10th Presi-

dent of Trevecca Nazarene College on October 14,

1991. Dr. Reed and his wife Barbara, have added to the

excitement and memories of life at Trevecca. (Photos

by Michael Johnson)

Priscilla Boggs

Johnson Hall Resident Counselor

Karen Cannon

Tidwell Faculty Center Secretary

Delores Carpenter

Georgia Hall Resident Counselor

Sara Chilton

Curriculum Services Librarian

Patty Cook
Assistant Director of Admissions

Claude W. Diehl

Vice President for Institutional

Advancement



Jan Forman

Dean of Enrollment Services

Don Garrison

Admissions Field Recruiter

Steve Harris

Dean of Student Services

Ann Hittinger

Assistant Registrar

Everett L. Holmes

Director of Financial Aid

Michael T. Johnson

Director of Public Information

Robert Griffin

Vice President for Academic Affairs

Joe Moses

Assistant to Dean of Education

Rodney Neighbors

Admissions Field Recruiter

Ray Richards

Vice President for Financial Affairs

Betty Richie

Bookstore Personnel

Elizabeth Pierce

Public Services Librarian



E. Ray Thrasher

Director of Library Services

Joyce Welch

Bookstore Manager

W. Melvin Welch

Dean of Education

Eddie White

y45s/5fanf Director of Financial Aid

Timothy Whittaker

Director of Retention and Student

Activities

Gerald WilUs

Director of Career Counseling and

Associate Chaplain

Donna Wilson

Enrollment Services Secretary

Steve Wilson

Benson Hall Resident Counselor

Gary S. Wood
Assistant Dean of Students

George W. Privett

Director of Alumni Relations

Priscilla Speer

Reader Services Librarian

144 Administration



Candids 145



(Seniors

1991-1992 Senior Class Officers. Bart Bullock, SGA
Representative; Tammy Durden, Vice President; Stephen

Patch, President; Twyla Montague, Secretary; Philip Led-

ford. Chaplain. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Kimberly Marie Albert

English

Michelle Marlene

Anderson

Music Business

Judith Anne Bailey

Christian Education

Charles Mark Batton

Communications

Tracy Lynn Bechtel

Music

David Monroe Bentley

Music Business

146 Seniors





Christina Lynn Cosby

Elementary Education

Pamela Renee Costa

Elementary Education

Mary Alisha Darsey

Psychology/Social

Welfare

Mark Alan DeYoung
Religion/Philosophy

Susan Lee Dobbs

English

Cassandra Denise

Donnelly

Psychology

Anna Marguerite

Duncan

Business

Administration

Tammy Gail Durden

English

/mi
All smiles. Senior Homecoming attendants Alisha

Darsey and Erin Nash huddle to keep warm during

the Homecoming parade. (Photo by Carl Eby)

148 Seniors



Seniors 149



Jonathan W. Griffin

Computer

Information Systems

Mildred Mae Hale

Mass Communication

Christopher Todd

Hampton
Psychology

Kellie Jo Hassler

Business

Administration

Keith Hatton

Business

Administration

Mary Michelle Hicks

Elementary Education

Charles Corban Higgins

Mass Communication

Tracy Lee Isbell

English

r

Too legit. The senior class promotes school spirit

with their "rowdy" float. (Photo by Carl Eby)





V

Kenneth Bradford

Maroney, Jr.

Business

Administration

Michelle Joan Mason
Elementary Education

Carl Johnson Masters,

>.
Math Education

Michael C. McAdory
Music Business

Andrew Thompson
McDonald

Physical Education

Sheri Elizabeth

Meadows
Nursing

Lean on me. Paige Traver and Stefanie Coburn

relax after an afternoon of practice in the Fine

Arts building. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

n2 Seniors





Kathy Ann Pass

Medical Technician

Stephen Bradley Patch

Communications/

Human Relations

Deanna Elizabeth Payne

Communications

Avis Ann Price

Christian Education

Bonnie Lynn Quick

154 Seniors



Christy Anne Rosecrans

Communications/

Human Relations

Ty Lee Rushing

CIS/Business

Administration

J

Kimberly Shreckengast

Sayre

Physician Assistant

Jeanna Marie Shepard

Communications/

Human Relations

Pamela Jean Shirley

Early Childhood

Education

3rian Scott Sims

Computer

Information Systems

Brian Alan Smith

Accounting

Sharma Richele Soward

Early Childhood

Education

Seniors 155



A perfect end ... to a fun filled Back-to-school

bash courtesy of Phil Rice and Mike McAdory.
(Photo by)

Steven K. Spencer

Church Music

Julianna M. Stevens

Psychology

James Manly St. John
Cross -Cultural

Communication

Richard Lee Stout

General Studies

Scott Andrew Tate

Communications

Amber Paige Traver

Math Education

Lisa Kay Ungerbuehler

Early Childhood

Education

156 Seniors



Matthew Aaron

Ungerbuehler

Business

Administration

Kimberly Michelle

Vaught

Religion

Brian Kinney Walker

Cross Cultural

Communication

Karen Carter Weaver

General Studies

Meshelle Lynn White

Physician Assistant

Julie Ann Whitacre

Psychology

James Alan Whitby

Music Business

Alice Suzanne Whitener

Communications

Carrie AUiosn Wilcox

Social Work



Dennis Steven Wilson

Christian Education

Jeffery Allen Wolfe

Pastoral Ministry

Gregory Lynn Wood
Religion

Arnell Francine Wright

Elementary Education

Sandra Dale Wynn
History/Political

Science

David Matthew Young

Business

Administration

J

A last minute wish. Santa (Scott Tate) stopped

by Berry Elementary School to wish the students

and faculty Merry Christmas. (Photo by Laura

Jenkins)

a Seniors



Seniors
Class Officers. The senior class officers

worked all year to hear the voice of the

senior class. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

What determination. Delores Carpenter

bravely meets her opponent of towering

strength, Kim Vaught. (Photo by Kym
Braun)

"Stick out your tongue. " Tyia Montague,

as Mrs. Frank, examines her daughters

mouth. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Side arm. Senior, Scott Tate warms up in

the bullpen during a home baseball

game. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Study time. Jeff Wolfe studies in the

Rec. Room in Benson. Jeff was one of

the 4 Spiritual Renewal Week Sp)eakers.

Candids 159



Trouble. The midnight breakfast attracted

all sorts of exhausted students. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

Memories. Amy Foster sang an inspiring

song from the musical Cats. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

Senior class president, Stephen Patch

entertained the audience of the Valentine

Banquet. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Deserved appreciation. Senior volleyball

player Sandy Donnely was recognized at

her last home game. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Smooth. Senior David Suddeth brought

the basketball crowd to their feet all

season long. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)



Who's Who
Among American

College And University

(Students



Alisha

Darsey
O Divine Master,

grant that I may not so much seek to be consoled, as to console;

to be understood, as to understand;

to be loved, as to love;

for it is giving that we receive,

it is in pardoning that we are pardoned, and it is in dying that we are

born to eternal life.

St. Francis of Assisi

Sigma Society 1, 2, 3, 4/Chaplain 4; Children's ministries coordinator 3,

4; Youth in Mission 3, 4; Sophomore class chaplain; SLC student

representative 3; Johnson Dorm council 3 (chaplain); Senior Home-
coming Attendant 4.

ii



Erin Elisabeth

Nash
We make a living by what we get, but we make a life by what we give.

Winston Churchill

He (Christ) is before all things, and in Him all things hold together.

Colossians 1:17

May the words of my mouth and the meditation of my heart be

pleasing in Your sight, O Lord, my Strength and Redeemer.

Psalm 19:14

Student Government Assembly 1, 2, 3, 4/ASB President 4; Represen-

tative 1, 3; Vice President of Publicity 2; Sigma Society 3, 4; Georgia

Dorm Council 2, 3; Senior Homecoming attendant 4; Youth in Mis-

sion 1; NSLC steering committee. Vice President 4.



Pamela Renee

Costa
Each time, before I face my class,

I hesitate a while, And ask the Father,

"Help me. Lord, to understand each child.

Help me to see in every one a precious soul,

Most dear; And may I lead that child

Through paths of wonder -not to fear.

Dear Father, as they look to me for Christian

Guidance true, I look to Thee and humbly ask
That Thou wilt teach me, too." Amen.

Nellie Pease Corbett

S3 jppi
SSSSS : USB

164 Who's Who

<

\
<

t



May the words of my mouth and the meditation of my heart be

pleasing in your sight, O Lord, My Rock, and my Redeemer.

Psalms 18:14

Cinderella slid her foot into the slipper, and it fit perfectly. It was then

that the Prince saw, through her dirt and rags, the beautiful Princess he

had met at the ball.

Grimm
I feel that everyone should believe in three things: God and His

miracles, one's own point of view, (but always keep an open mind)

and fairy tales. If you can believe in these three things, reality might

seem harsh and a little unbelievable, but you will always have hope and

the eternal happy ending.

Treble Tones 1; Sophomore Class Secretary 2; SGA/Junior Class

President 3; Theta Chi 1, 2, 3, 4/Secretary 2; Honor Society 1, 2, 3, 4;

Newspaper Staff 3, 4; Institutional Self Study Committee 4.



'in,

mi

Tracy Lee Isbell

Education is a companion which no misfortune can decrease, no

crime destroy, no enemy aUenate, no despotism enslave; at home a

friend, abroad an introduction, in soUtude a solace, in society an

ornament. It chastens vice, guides virtue, and gives grace and govern-

ment to genius Education many cost financial sacrifice and mental

pain, but in both money and life values it will repay every cost one

hundred fold.



Laura Katherine

Jenkins
"And maybe others will wonder why You kept on believing, in the

person that You knew I could become.

But even though I wasn't worthy, You're the One whose love was

faithful to complete the work in me that You begun.

I don't know all the mountains that are left for us to climb. But I

know when I reach the end I'll find.

We have come so far. You have been so good. When I trace the

road that We have traveled I've got to tell You Lord, I look at where

We are and I see where I could have been and I need to say again, You
have been so good." — Truth

Student Government Assembly 3, 4/Darda Editor; Honor Society 3,

4/President 4; Academic Affairs Committee 4; Social Life Committee

3; Homecoming Queen 4; National Collegiate Student Government

Award.



no s

Amy Charee

Foster
May the words of my mouth and the mediatations of my heart be

pleasing in your sight, O Lord, my Rock and my Redeemer.

Psalma 19:14

Sean gratos los dichos de mi boca y la meditacion de mi corazon

delante de ti, Oh Jehova, roca mia y redentor mio.

Salmos 19:14

Now to Him Who is able to do exceeding abundantly beyond all

that we ask or think, according to the power that works within us, to

Him be glory in the church and in Christ Jesus to all generations

forever and ever. Amen.
Ephesians 3:20-21

Volleyball 1, 2; Resident Assistant 2, 3, 4; Civinettes 1, 2, 3, 4/Historian

2; Secretary 3; President 4; Youth in Mission 3; Treble Tones 3; Most

Dependable 3; Senior Homecoming Attendant 4.



Kimberly Michelle

Vaught
To laugh often and much;

To win the respect of intellegent people and the affection of children;

To earn the appreciation of honest critics and endure the betrayal of

false friends;

To appreciate beauty;

To find the best in others;

To leave the world a little place than we found it,

Whether by a healthy child, a garden patch, or a redeemed social

condition;

To know even one life breathed easier because you lived.

This is to have succeeded.

Bessie Anderson Stanley

Resident Assistant 2, 3; Treble Tones 1, 2, 3, 4, Treasurer 1, President 3,

4; Trevecca Towers Coordinator 2; Honor Society 1; Vice President of

Social Life 4; Admissions Committee 4; Self Study Committee 4; TNT
volleyball Coordinator 3, 4; National Collegiate Communications Arts

Award 4; Spiritual Renewal Week Speaker 4



no s
ZBrD'

Shaun Patrick

Newman
Sophomore Class President; Junior Class Vice President; NSU 1, 2,

3; Phi Beta Lambda 3, 4/Tennessee State PBL treasurer 4; First place in

Economics at PBL state competition 3; National PBL competition 3.

imrT

17(1 Who's Who



man

Lisa Kay
Ungerbuehler

"Live each day so that you will neither be afraid ot tomorrow nor

ashamed of yesterday."

Anonymous

NSU (charter member and secretary) 1, 2, 3; SGA representative 2;

Theta Chi 2, 3, 4/Vice President 3, President 4; Georgia Dorm Council

President 3; South Florida District Coordinator 3; Delegate for South

Florida to General Assembly 1.

[JnfilnJL.
t

'

i k

Who's Who 171



WHOi
David Monroe

Bentley
I eagerly expect and hope that I will in no way be ashamed, but will

have sufficent courage so that now as always Christ will be exalted in

my body, whether by life or death. For to me, to live is Christ and to

die is gain.

Philippians 1:20-21

Sanctification is a call to be holy. A call to be as Jesus is.

Dr. Rick Ryding

Dean's list 1; Student Government Assembly/Secretary 4; Resident

Assistant 2, 3; Soccer 4; Rotaract Member of the Year 2; "Pirates of

Penzance" 3; Youth in Mission 2; San Diego '91 3; WNAZ-FM D.J.
—

D.B. Monroe 2.

172 Who's Who



il
James Manly

St. John
If then there is any encouragement in Christ, any consolation from

love, any sharing in the Spirit, any compassion and sympathy, make my
joy complete: be of the same mind, having the same love, being in full

accord and of one mind. Do nothing from selfish ambition of conceit,

bit in humility regard others as better than yourselves. Let each of you

look not to your own interests, but to the interests of others. Let the

same mind be in you that was in Christ Jesus, who though He was in

the form of God, did not regard equality with God as something to be

exploited, but emptied Himself, taking the form of a slave, being born

in human likeness. And being bound in human form. He humbled

Himself and became obedient to the point of death — even death on a

cross. Therefore God also highly exalted Him and gave Him the name

that is above every name, so that at the name of Jesus every knee

should bend, in heaven and on earth and under the earth, and that

every tongue should confess that Jesus Christ is Lord, to the glory of

God the Father.

Philippians 2:1-11

"There is nothing easier that getting into a right relationship with

God except when it is not God whom you want, but only what He
gives."

Unknown

i

rl-.fi tr*»

"MiP Who's Who 173



Chris Adams
Kelley Aleshire

Heather Allen

Dodi Alsbrooks

Gregg Alsbrooks

Tracy Archibald

Gary Arnold

Julie Baggott

Allison Bailey

Sharon Bailey

Kenny Baker

Christy Batton

Tanya Bert

Mark Brew

Jami Brown

174 Juniors



Kim Brown

Cecil Boswell

Jon Burch

Jason Caddy

Chet Carawan

Sean Carr

Catherine

Chamberlain

Kent Chappell

Jessica Chiu

Brian Clyburn

Celia Couey

Janeene Davis

Leann Davis

Christa Delk

Arun Dhanarajan

Michael Eldridge

Lisa Engle

Kerry Ensminger

Brent Falcone

Danielle Fee

Lorri Forman

Art Foster

Lita Fuller

Grover Godwin
Chris Griffin

Jeff Griffin

Joy Gulley

Robynn Haney

Shane Harden

Chris Hare

Juniors 175



Hank Hare

Kimberly Harrison

Wendi Harrison

Violetta Hayes

Lisa Hoagland

Jimantha Hodnett

Cheryl Hopper

Amy Horton

Dee Howell

Susan Hyde

Edward Jackson

Greg Johnson

John Jordan

Gwen Kenes

Christie Lithgow

Luann Lochhead

Janice Loftis

April Long

Jamie Lusk

Tom Marshall

Glenn McPhee
Kim Medlin

Rashmi Michael

Paula Miller

Ruthann Mills

Steven Mobley

Melissa Moore

Yvette Moorgan

John Moravec

Michael Murray

176 Juniors



Shades. Michael Eldridge and Shane

Harden sport their glasses at the First

annual Back-to-school Bash. (Photo by

J
Laura Jenkins)

Roger Nelson

Kelli Penegar

Sheri Powell

Pamela Ramsey

Bradley Reed

Annette Reeder

John Reigard

Tina Rich

David Robinson

Sue Ann Rogers

Michael Sianis

Arthur Sharpe

Beth Shirley

Gerron Showalter

Jim Sluyter

Pam Smith

Susan Smith

Mark Spraker

John Steiber

Tammy Stipe

Juniors 177



Amy Tamsett

Troy Terrell

Blake Thompson
Carious Tiller

Kim Tinker

Eric Trees

Kimberley Trivette

Kristi Turner

Michael Turpin

Jeannie Walker

Kevin Walker

Jamie Wandling

Leanne Warner

Hilda Whitmire

Leanne Williams

Chris Wilson

David Word
Matt Wurth

Chuck Wyant

Karla Zuercher

178 Juniors



1991-1992 Sophomore Class Officer. Daryle Wright, Vice President; Dawn Harden,

SGA Representative; Jennifer Stroud, Secretary; Tanya Carey, SGA Representative;

Scott Smith, Treasurer; Rachelle DeVore, President; Kelly Oberndorfer, Chaplain.

(Photo by Preston Ramsey)

s

o
p
H
O
M
O
R
E

S

Glenda Abney

Ron Adams
Stephen Adams
Nicole Agnew
Cheri Anderson

Robin Annis

Louis Arena

Juan Arroyo

Jennifer Baker

Don Ballard

Michelle Barker

Shanna Barnett

Greg Bess

Carole Bignell

Douglas Bignell

Sophomores 179



Michelle Bourg

Laura Bryan

Brent Buess

Rebecca Burton

Carey Bush

Tanya Carey

Mandy Chaille

Carolee Chamberlin

Treble Cierpke

Mark Clark

Mindy Collier

Kim Current

Rachelle Devore

Sarah Eaton

Christy Ervin

Kenneth Ervin

Robbie Estes

Leah Fettinger

Debbie Foster

Michelle Foster

Kristen Bishop

Lisa Bogard

Tina Bost

180 Sophomore



Brooke Foxworthy

Scott Fraley

Barbie Furr

Bruce Gardner

Laura Gootee

Wendy Gutreuter

Michelle Hall

Roclin Hambrick

Kellie Hamilton

Matthew Hanson

Dawn Harden

Bryan Hardesty

Kristin Harding

Laura Hash

Charissa Hedges

Janet Henderson

Craig Howe
Stacia Hudspith

Melanie Huggins

Scott Humston

Catrina James

Edgar Jeffers

Tony Johnson

Stanley Jones

Heather Keen

Julie Keener

Jason King

Dawn Knowling

Laura Kroberger

Jackie LaChance

Sophomore 181



Richard Lancaster

Anita Little

Mark Loftis

Geron Marks

Isabel Martinez

Tammy McClure

Jamen McGranahan

Laura McReynolds

Jeff McVay
Yonette Moorgan

Rachel Morgan

Deena Moses

Kelly Oberndorfer

Kara Parrish

Jeff Pennell

Kelly Pfaff

Beth Pilkinton

Jennifer Powell

Preston Ramsey

Sharon Ray

Lavonne Redder

Shonnie Rhodes

Phil Rice

Tracy Richardson

Scott Roberts

Michelle Robinson

182



Marie Rooker

Franklin Ruckman
Tim Schott

Linda Schweitzer

Kim Sellers

Chelli Sharpes

Jim Shaw

Alan Shepherd

Adrienne Sizemore

Scott Smith

Eric Smith

Loren Speicher

Kristi Stephens

Jennifer Stroud

Melanie Tatum

Tim Thomas

Amy Thornhill

Stefani Tucker

Tim Tyler

Paul Vann

Bobby Watson

Brian Winebrenner

Eric Wooten
Daryle Wright

Karin Wroblewski

Chuck Yarbrough

183



r

F
R
E
S

H
M
E
N

1991-1992 Freshman Class Council. Leigh Johnson, SGA Representative; Rodney
HoUey, Chaplain;John Ruckman, Vice President; Renee Ownsley Secretary; Teri Weisman,
SGA Representative; Diane Fuller, Treasurer; Holly Miller, President. (Photo by Preston

Ramsey)

Candis Adams
Tonya Adams
Shaneka Allen

Norma Aivarado

Keri Attig

John Ayers

Wesley Babcock

Robert Bates

Juan Bianctti

Marti Bishop

Becca Biier

Jamie Bloom
Valerie Boardman

Stephanie Bradley

Kymberiee Braun

184 Freshmen



Cheri Brown

Kim Browning

Tim Buchanan

Chet Bush

Benjamin Caifee

Jeff Callan

Sharon Carter

Missy Claussen

Lisa Coffey

Julie Collom

Nickie Conley

Chris Conner

Stacie Coombs
Michael Cooper

Sonya Daniel

Kimberly Denson

Dana Drewery

Belinda Dugger

Mike Dunn

Joanne Ecenrode

Amy Evans

Tina Fifth

Leigh Finchum

Mike Friberg

Dianne Fuller

Eylene Gilstrap

Steve Graham
Melissa Hail

Marjorie Hall

Angle Hatton

Freshmen 185



Parachute Volleyball. The freshmen Introduc-

tion to College Life Classes met m the gym for a

Saturday afternoon retreat before classes start-

ed. (Photo by Tracy Isbell)

Shannon Hennbree

Scott Herman

Cliff Hinson

Virginia Hogan
Rodney Holley

Lisa Horn

Ariene Houze

Earnest Howard

Jacque Hunter

Laura Isbell

Rebecca Jenkins

Alisa Johnson

Matt Johnson

Jennifer Jones

Emily Jordan

Brad Kelle

Steven Kimbrough

Jimmy Lee

Stephen Ley

Lani Licalzi

» • »»

... .
;•/•«

Freshmen



Lonnie Linton

Scott Locke

Lynn Lounsbury

Jennifer Markham
Nita Markin

Becky Martin

Kevin Mason
Shelly McNutt
Holly Miller

Mike Miller

Michelle Mills

Shelley Mitchell

Mitch Modine

James Moody
Marsha Mooney

Melody Musick

Martha Neil

Paul Neil

Jennifer Newland

Paula Orsbon

Fredrik Oscarsson

Renee Owsley

Cassandra Peach

Jennie Pennell

Lanora Pepper

Sanna Perkins

Greg Persinger

Jerry Pierce

Kyra Riddick

Glenda Ries

Freshmen 187



Karla Sheridan

Christina Smerick

Lisa Smith

Beulah Snyder

Angehque Spehr

Kim Spraker

Nicole Squires

Amy Stauffer

Shelly Stevens

Tammy Jo Stewart

Dawn Strack

Tanya Tapley

Anne Taylor

Lanagayle Taylor

Kelly Thomas

Joan Tuggle

Rana Unruh

Jodi Webb
Timothy Welch

Brian Whitlock

Teri Wiesman

Shasta WiUiams

Trudy Williams

Michelle Wonderly

Erin Zauner

Bill Robinson

John Ruckman

Steven Sellars

'Jfu. it^: .J.

188 Prpshmen



So you want to be in

Pictures

With just a kiss. Candy Adams greets Brent Ross on an

Open Dorm evening. (Photo by Kym Braun)

The envelope Kelly Oberndorfer and Scon Smith an-

nounce the superlatives at the Valentine Banquet. (Photo by

Preston Ramsey)

A beautiful afternoon for Kelly Pfaff and Shanna Barnett to

spend studying outside. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

Just a swinging! Becky Martin and Rachelle Devore relax on

the all school retreat and enjoy a playful afternoon. (Photo

by Lanagayle Taylor)

New dorm parents. Mike and Melinda McAdory seem to be

adjusting well to life with a dorm full of "their" girls.

(Photo by Shane Harden)

Roomies. Pam Smith and Kelly Penegar compare answers in

the Civinettes Roommate game. (Photo by Laura Jenkins)

Candids 189





The Tradition

Continues
t takes a lot to keep any organi-

zation or institution running

smoothly. It takes people and

pride; money and motivation,

energy and high expectations.

Without each of these compo-

nents, the end result would be

incomplete. Trevecca is fortu-

nate to have people who believe

in her. Those who are willing to

give during the Phone-a-thon,

and the marathon; kiss the pig

and the food drives. It involves

more than buying ads, and giv-

ing dollars and change. As long

as those in this community con-

tinue to give we can watch as

The Tradition Continues.



rTTyrvyyyTyTvyTTT.yyyyyvrrryyyyyyyTT-ryyyyyyyyTTyTyT.yy>.v.)?y.>.>.).).).>.>.

E Society

Congratulates their Seniors

Tracy Becthel

Alisha Darsey

Anna Duncan
Tammy Durden
Amy Foster

Erin Nash
Vickie Osboume
RuthAnn Ring

Julie Whitacre

Sandy Wynn

ossessmg ^od's \romtses

yyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyv'»"''y''">">'Tyyyyyyyyyyyyyy

Florida

Space Coast
Proudly Supports

77te ^revecca

tradition

L. Wayne Quinn, District Superintendent

First Church of the Nazarene

1101 Honeysuckle Road
Dothan, Alabama 36301

Our student is:

^ortntr

^ORID4 .

Church of the Nazarene

Gene Fuller, District Superintendent

Congratulates

The Class of

1992

District Advisory Board

Jesse L. Buchanan Charles Davis

Larry E. Leeper Lew Hall, Sr.

Nathan Price Joel Love
W. Donald Wellman Mark Morsch



North Carolina

District

Church of the Nazarene

The North CaroHna District is happy to give

our full support to President Millard Reed,

the Students, Faculty and Staff in these

dynamic and challenging days for the church

of our Lord.

Dr. D Eugene Simpson

District Superintendent

Lifting up Christ

From the Mountain ... to

the Cities ... to the Sea

Ads 193



^/te SoutH CaroCina "District

(ProudCy supports

tfie KtriiaQZ of

9{azarene CotCege

"Dr, James (Bearden

(District Supmntmdent

194 Ads



CENTER POINT

CHGRCH OF THE NAZARENE

Steven Kimbrough

Proudly Supports

Trevecca And
Their Students . . .

Karia Sheridan Tanya Tapley

Chariottt nsinity

Church of the Nazarene
6031 Tucf^ecgee lid.

Ray Moore, Pastor

Our students are:

Melinda McAdory
Mike McAdory
Melissa Moore
Scott Tate

Jamie Wandling

ComefoCCow Cfirist witfi tis

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CLASS OF '92

FROM
NAZARENE FEDERAL

CREDIT UNION

As you look to the future, let Nazarene Federal Credit Union
handle all ofyour financial needs. We are a full-service financial

institution that is eager to serve you. We can offer you:

V Regular Share Savings V Government Student Loans

V Share Draft (Checking) V ATM Card/Check Guarantee

V Auto Loans... and much more.

Call us on our toll-free number: 1-800-343-NFCU

Nazarene Federal
Credit Union
6517 NW 39th Expressway
Bethany, OK 73008

You and NFCU -

Partners in a Secure Future!

Nazarene Federal Credit Union is an independent flnancial institution, and is not afHliatcd with the General Church of the Nazarene.



CONGRATULATIONS

CLASS OF 1992

Dr. Edmond P. Nash

North Florida District

Church of the Nazarene

4040 Newberry Road, Suite 1300

GainesviUe, Florida 32607

(904) 372-3742



Alabama North District

62 Churches Praying for and Supporting

^revecca 9{azarmc Cotitgt

Dr. B.J. Garber
District Superintendent

Congratulations to tfit

Class of19921I



Alabama South District

WE WISH GOD'S BEST IN BLESSINGS FOR OUR STUDENTS AND TNG

Rev. R. P. (Phillip) Sessions

District Superintendent

District Advisorv Board District Secretary

Rev. Robert Huff
Rev. Kenneth Johnson
Rev. Jerry Skipworth
Mr. Jimmy Horton
Mr. Jack Nix

Mr. Ralph Smith

Rev. Timothy Carter

District Treasurer

Mrs. Reba Essaiy

District SS Ministries Chairman

Mr. Leslie Snodgrass

TNC Trustees District NWMS President

Rev. Bob Milburn
Mr. Jimmy Horton

Mrs. Joyce Huff

District NYI President

Camp Administrator Rev. Bob Milburn

Mr. Jim Neumann

198 Ads



II

College Hill

Church of the Nazarene
"Caring for Campus and Community"

335 Murfreesboro Road Nashville, TN 37210 (615)244-5918

* joyous Christ- centered prasie celebrations

ministry opportunities for all ages

* a "home away from home" for students

* country-style friendliness in the city

Randy and Debbie Berkner

Senior Pastor

1

Julie Runyan
College Ministries

Ads 199



OUR CHURCH
CAN BE

YOUR HOME!

DONELSON
CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
David R. HUl : Pastor

Mike McAdory: Music & Worship

Brent Carroll : Youth Pastor

208 Donelson Pike

NashviUe.TN 37214

(615) 889-2860

Ruby, Sandel, Opal And, Baby

Thanks For The Friendship . . .

Crecnvillc
first Church
Of The Nazarene

"One of the South's

great cities and one

of the South's great

churches!"

lLliijiiiiMiriii[md

100% behind

Trevecca Nazarene College!

We are "home" to:

Paula Jo Cagle

Susan Dobbs

Dee Howell

I

First Family
First Church of ihc Nazarene I

Greenville, South Carolina I

Kevin M. Ulmct, Senior Pastor

James D. Amos, Minister to Youth

Don Mowcn, Associate Pastor

Brcnda Turner, Minister to Children

Congratulations

To The Class

Of 1992!

MISSISSIPPI
DISTRICT

CHURCH OF THE
NAZARENE



GRACE CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
2620 Pennington Bend Road
Nashville, Tennessee 37214

David W. Graves
Senior Pastor

Keith A. Showalter
Minister of Music

Scott Chevalier
Minister to Youth

John Gouldener

Minister of Lay Development

Tim Green

Minister to College

Cindy Gossard

Minister to Children

aEOJiaiyl HALL
We Congratulate Our Graduates

Becky Bortner vickl Osborne Christy Rosecrans
Tracy Isbell Debbie Owens Sharma Soward
Erin Nash Kris Oyer Lisa Ungerbuehler

We're Protut of t^oul

Kim Vaught
Julie Whltacre

Suzanne Whltener

KimberlyDensonShellyMcNuttChariHedgesDawnHarclenNicQleSquiresMjchellePriceTammyS

tipeJackieLaChanceChristyMartinKarenFishStef aniTuckerChristyRosecransJeannieWalker

HelenLaChanceAl isaJohnsonKellieHasslerKarinWroblewskiTanyaCareyLisaUngerbuehlerJa

rnj Brown VickiOsborneTarnnnyDurdenKimVaughtSharonBaileyLuannLochheadKaraParrishnel
anieHugginsHeatherKeenKarlaZuercherLindaSchweitzerStephanieDossBeckyBortnerAnnett

eReederKelleyAl Shi reTrebleCierpkeSarahEatonKim Sellers I sabelMartinezCaroleeChamberl

jnTammyStewartMarieRookerDeenaMosesMelanieTatum VeeVeeMeersHollieLeMastersChris

tinaRoaWendyWinelandErinNashJul ieWhitacreKirnMedlinRachelleDeVoreNikki AgnewLisaBo
gardKristenBishopTinaBostTracylsbellAngelaHattonRanaUnruhArleneHouzeEyleneGilstrap

AmyStauf ferMelissaHailReneeOwsleyDeloresCarpenterKrisSmerickNitariarkinBeulahSn
yderJoanneEcenrodeMichelleHornLisaCof feyMicnelleWonderlyDianaBarnettLanaGayleTaylo

rStephanieBradleyTonyaAdamsHollyMillerDanaDreweryAnnaAmacherKeri AttigBeccaBlierK

arlaSheridanCheriBrownBeckyMart inMissyClaussenMartlBishopPaulaOrsbonMarjcrieHallMi

chelleHallDawnStrackRacnelHuskeyEmilyJordanLeighJohnsonEstherBlankenshipHeatherAU

enSuzanneWhitnerLeanneWilliamsNancyCastilloKrisOyerMelissaMooreKimAndressCatrjna

JamesTomikaMcCauleySharmaSowardLauraKroberberYonetteMoorganDebbieOwensKarenDa

IrympleKyraRiddickChristiGriggsKellyThomasJenniferNewland

.your furme awayfrom fiome.

'



A
Abney, Glenda 179

Adams, Candis 184, 189

Adams, Chris 28, 62, 115, 124, 134, 174

Adams, Jeff 134

Adams, Ron 178

Adams, Stephen 179

Adams, Tonya 184

Agnew, Nicole 23, 107, 134, 179

Albert, Kimberley 45, 133, 134, 146, 165

Aieshire, Kelley 76, 112, 174

Allen, Heather 112, 174

Allen, Shameka 184

Alsbrooks, Dodi 98, 174

Alsbrooks, Greg 176

Altop, Dave 55

Alvarado, Norma 184

Anderson, Cheri 178

Anderson, Michelle 134, 146

Annis, Robin 98, 179

Archibald, Tracy 112, 134, 174

Arena, Louis 179

Arnold, Gary 174

Arroyo, Juan 134, 179

Attig, Keri 97, 107, 184

Ayers, John 184

B
Babcock, Wesley 184

Baggott, Julie 9, 12, 70, 107, 118, 174

Baker, Jennifer 179

Baker, Jill 134

Ballard, Don 179

Bates, Robert 115

Bailey, Allison 174

Bailey, Judith 146

Bailey, Judith 98, 119, 174

Baker, Kenny 102, 103, 133, 174

Barker, Michelle 124, 179

Barnett, Shanna 179, 189

Bates, Robert 184

Batton, Charles 146

Batton, Christy 9, 119, 134, 174

Bechtel, Tracy 107, 124, 146

Bender, Sean 62, 63

Bentley, David 62, 63, 115, 146, 172

Bert, Tanya 23, 107, 133, 134, 174

Bess, Greg 115, 179

Bianchi, Juan Carlos 72, 73, 184

Bignell, Carole 179

Bignell, Douglas 179

Bishop, Kristen 107, 108, 120, 134, 180

Bishop, Marti 81, 184

Black, Jennifer 134

Blanchette, Leon 147

Blann, Jennifer 101

Blann, Robinson 44, 45, 133

' .? Index

Blier, Becca 184

Bloom, Jamie 184

Boardman, Valerie 184

Bogard, Lisa 119, 180

Boggs, Priscilla 118, 142

Booth, Jill 76

Boggs, Priscilla 118, 142

Booth, Jill 76

Bortner, Rebecca 98, 147

Bost, Tina 107, 180

Boswell, Cecil 175

Bourg, Michelle 118, 180

Bourne, Tanya 52

Bowers, Joe 57

Boyett, Jeff 72

Bradley, Stephanie 184

Bratcher, George 133

Braun, Kym 132, 184

Brew, Mark 69, 78, 79, 174

Bridgmon, Stephen 103

Britton, Tracey 147

Brown, Cheri 185

Brown, Jami 112, 119, 174

Brown, Kim 119, 134, 175

Brown, Roger 78, 79

Browning, Kim 185

Bryan, Laura 118, 180

Buchanan, Tim 185

Buess, Larry 59

Bullock, Charles 147

Burch, Jon 175

Burton, Rebecca 180

Bush, Cary 103, 133, 180

Bush, Chet 185

C
Caddy, Jason 175

Cagle, Paula 147

Caldwell, James 47

Calfee, Benjamin 185

Callan,Jeff 185

Campbell, Brenda 147

Cannon, Karen 142

Carawan, Chet 103, 175

Carden, Randy 47

Carey, Tanya 107, 179, 180, 190

Carpenter, Delores 18, 119, 142, 159

Carr, Sean 89, 175

Carrol, Brent 16

Carter, David 134, 147

Carter, Sharon 185

Chaille, Mandy 70, 180

Chamberlain, Catherine 89, 119, 175

Chamberlin, Carolee 180

Chance, Demeka 74, 75

Chappell, Kent 175

Chilton, John 47

Chilton, Sara 142

Chiu, Jessica 175

Cierpke, Timothy 51

Cierpke, Treble 20, 107, 124, 134, 180

Clark, Mark 180

Claussen, Missy 107, 185

Clyburn, Brian 59, 134, 175

Coates, Elancer 66

Coburn, Stefanie 147, 152

Coffey, Lisa 133, 185

Coleman, Edward 134

Collier, Mindy 180

Collier, Nate 115

Collom, Julie 185

Conley, Nickie 185

Conner, Chris 78, 185

Cook, Christopher 147

Cook, Patty 142

Coombs, Stacie 132, 185

Cooper, Michael 185

Cosby, Christina 148

Costa, Carole 43

Costa, Pamela 42, 148, 164

Couey, Celia 175

Cox, Julie 134

Current, Kim 118, 180

Curtis, Jon 62

D
Daniel, Sonya 64, 65, 118, 185

Darlymple, Karen 98, 134

Darsey, Alan 103

Darsey, Alisha 9, 98, 107, 148, 162

Davis, Janeene 175

Davis, Leann 100, 175

Deese, David 41

Delk, Christa 175

Denson, Kim 50, 124, 185

DeVore, Rachelle 29, 107, 179, 180, 189

DeYoung, Mark 134, 148

Dhanarajan, Arun 103, 175

Diehl, Claude 142

Diehl, Dale 115

DiPietro, Chris 103, 133

Dix, John 59

Dobbs, Susan 44, 98, 118, 148

Donald, Steve 78

Donnelly, Sandy 13, 60, 64, 148, 160

Doss, Stephanie 98

Drewery, Dana 185

Duncan, Anna 107, 133, 148

Dugger, Belinda 185

Dunn, Mike 185

Dunning, H. Ray 57

Durden, Tammy 45, 107, 148

Dye, Misty 64

E
Eaton, Sarah 180

Eby, Carol 44

Ecenrode, JoAnne 64, 81, 185

Eifert, Tammy 98, 100, 149



Eldridge, Michael 13, 29, 136, 175, 177

Elkins, Carla 149

Emerson, Thais 76, 77

Engle, Lisa 119, 175

Ensminger, Kerry 62, 175

Ervin, Christina 134, 180

Ervin, Ken 133, 180

Estes, Peggy 149

Estes, Robbie 62, 72, 180

Evans, Amy 185

Evans, JJ. 78, 79

r
Falcone, Brent 78, 79, 107, 175

Farnsley, Stephen 51

Fee, Danielle 112, 134, 175

Fettinger, Leah 180

Fifth, Tina 185

Finchum, Leah 185

Flannery, Phyllis 45

Forman, Jan 143

Forman, Lorri 28, 64, 65, 98, 100, 118, 175

Foster, Amy 107, 124, 149, 160

Foster, Art 29, 103, 134, 175

Foster, Debbie 74, 75, 180

Foster, Michelle 134, 180

! Foxworthy, Brooke 181

Frame, Jeff 41, 140

Friberg, Mike 62, 185

Fuqua, Ann 59

Fuller, Diane 184, 185

,
Fuller, Lita 28, 118, 134, 175

1 Furr, Barbie 181

Galloway, Jack 102

Gardner, Bruce 181

, Garat, Juan 62, 63, 72, 149
'

Garrison, Don 103, 140, 143

Gavilanez, Juanita 149

Geasley, Melissa 112, 134, 135

Geasley, Ted 62, 63, 115, 135

Gill, William 149

Gilstrap, Eylene 185

Godwin, Grover 175

I
Goode, Timothy 147

' Goodson, Tracy 58, 59

Gootee, Laura 181

Graham, Steve 185

Gray, Donna 45

iGreathouse, William 56

breen, Tim 56, 57, 190

prider, Craig 8, 66, 69

priffin, Chris 175

briffin, Jeff 115

jfiffin, Jonathan 62, 150

jriffm, Robert 143

iuUey, Joy 98, 100, 135, 175

Gutreuter, Wendy 134, 181

H
Hage, Paul 62, 63

Hail, Melissa 185

Hale, Mildred 150

Hall, Lawerence 78

Hall, Marjorie 185

Hall, Michelle 18, 107, 119, 181

Hambrick, Roclin 181

Hamilton, Kellie 112, 181

Hampton, Christopher 134, 150

Haney, Robynn 112, 175

Hanson, Matt 133, 181

Harden, Dawn 28, 70, 93, 181

Harden, Shane 28, 120, 132, 174, 175, 177

Hardesty, Brent 103

Hardesty, Bryan 54, 66, 181

Harding, Kristin 98, 181

Hare, Chris 175

Hare, Hank 66, 67, 176

Harney, Stephanie 135

Harris, Steve 140, 143

Harris, Susan 54, 55, 98

Harrison, Kimberly 176

Harrison, Wendi 176

Hash, Laura 118, 134, 181

Hassler, Kellie 98, 150

Hatton, Angle 107, 185

Hatton, Keith 55, 78, 150

Hayes, Violetta 176

Hazelwood, Nancy 43

Hedges, Charissa 181

Hegi, Lena 41, 136

Hembree, John 41

Hembree, Shannon 186

Henderson, Janet 118, 134, 181

Herman, Scott 62, 186

Hiatt, James 39

Hicks, Mary 150

Higgins, Charles 150

Higgs, Mary 112

Highers, Chris 62

Hinson, Cliff 186

Hittinger, Ann 143

Hoagland, Lisa 98, 176

Hodnett, Jimantha 176

Holder, Kisha 64

Hogan, Virginia 186

HoUey, Rodney 184, 186

Holmes, Everett 143

Hood, Brent 121

Hopper, Cheryl 53, 134, 176

Horn, Lisa 186

Horn, Michelle 107

Horton, Amy 176

Houze, Arlene 186

Houze, Linda 64

Howard, Ernest 186

Howe, Craig 181

Howell, Dee 74, 75, 98, 100, 118, 132, 134,

176

Hudspith, Stacia 181

Huggins, Melanie 70, 98, 100, 181

Hughes, Andy 90

Hughes, Rozelle 134

Humstom, Scott 181

Hunter, Jacque 76, 186

Hunter, Tawanda 133

Hurst, Angela 134

Huskey, Rachel 76

Hyde, Susan 53, 98, 134, 174

1

Isbell, Laura 132, 186

Isbell, Tracy 133, 134, 150, 166

J
Jackson, Jennifer 9

Jackson, Ted 115, 176

James, Catrina 181

Jeffers, Edgar 181

Jenkins, Laura 8, 9, 29, 132, 134, 151, 167

Jenkins, Rebecca 186

Johnson, Alisa 176

Johnson, Gary 53

Johnson, Greg 176

Johnson, Jay 66, 69

Johnson, Leigh 107, 184

Johnson, Matt 103, 186

Johnson, Michael 103, 143

Johnson, Randall 151

Johnson, Tony 181

Johnson, Wilma 139

Johnston, Fredrick 134

Jones, Daryl 134, 151

Jones, Jennifer 186

Jones, Stanley 181

Jordan, Emily 64, 186

Jordan, John 102, 103, 176

R
Keen, Craig 57

Keen, Heather 134, 181

Keener, Julie 119, 181

Kelle, Brad 186

Kenes, Gwen 107, 132, 176

Kiger, Randall 151

Kilian, Brian 50, 51

Kimbrough, Steven 12, 103, 107, 121, 186

King, Jason 78, 181

King, Porter 43

Kintner, Don 46, 47, 55

Kinworthy, Lisa 98, 151

Knear, James 41

Knowling, Dawn 80, 181

Kroberger, Laura 133, 181

Index



I
LaChance, Helen 16

LaChance, Jackie 16, 107, 181

Lancaster, Richard 182

Lane, Adam 72, 73

Langford, Esther 112, 134, 151

Ledford, PhiUp 151

Lee, Jimmy 186

Lee, Seung 62

Leigh, Eric 62

Ley, Ernest 133

Ley, Stephen 54, 186

Licalzi, Lani 186

Linton, Lonnie 187

Lithgow, Christie 53, 176

Little, Anita 70, 182

Litton, Matt 66

Lochhead, Luann 19, 176

Locke, Scott 187

Loftis, Janice 98, 135, 176

Loftis, Mark 182

Long, April 176

Lounsbury, Lynn 115, 187

Lusk, Jamie 23, 103, 174, 176

M
Markham, Jennifer 187

Markin, Nita 187

Marks, Gerron 182

Maroney, Kenny 9, 152

Marshall, Tom 176

Martin, Becky 187, 189

Martin, Christy 98

Martinez, Isabel 9, 182

Mason, Kevin 187

Mason, Michelle 98, 152

Masters, Carl 152

Matthews, Alan 38

Maxwell, Greg 66, 68

McAdory, Melinda 119, 136, 189

McAdory, Michael 5, 56, 152, 156, 189

McClain, Barbara 51, 190

McClain, Brian 62

McClure, Tammy 119, 182

McDonald, Andrew 152

McGranahan, Jamen 134, 182

McNutt, Shelly 187

McPhee, Glenn 23, 176

McReynolds, Laura 64, 76, 77, 182

McVay,Jeff 115, 182

Meadows, Sheri 112, 152

Medlin, Kim 120, 176

Merz, Roger 72, 73

Michael, Rasmi 135, 176

Miller, Holly 107, 184, 187

Miller, Mike 78, 79, 187

Miller, Paula 176

Mills, Michelle 187

Mills, Ruthann 176

Mitchell, Shelley 9, 187

Mobley, Steven 134, 135, 176

Modine, Mitch 187

Moody, Jay 115, 187

Moon, Dan 78

Mooney, Marsha 187

Mooneyham, Julia 153

Moore, Melissa 176

Moore, Richard 43

Moorgan, Yonette 182

Moorgan, Yvette 176

Montague, Twyla 153, 159

Moravec, John 9, 124, 174, 176

Moredock, Michael 53

Morgan, Rachel 76, 182

Moses, Darren 124, 153

Moses, Deena 16, 107, 182

Moses, Jill 143

Mraz, Gary 153

Mund, Fred 51

Munn, Dwayne 103

Murapa, Mucha 62, 72, 73

Murray, Michael 176

Musgrove, Mark 62

Musick, Melody 187

N
Nash, Erin 8, 9, 107, 134, 148, 153, 163

Neighbors, Rodney 143

Neil, Martha Ann 76, 187

Neil, Paul 187

Nelson, Roger 66, 177

Newland, Jennifer 187

Newman, Shaun 153, 170

Nichols, Stacie 74, 75, 134

Noes, Donald 62

Nyssen, Gerry 59

O
Oberndorfer, Kelly 64, 65, 179, 182, 189

Orsbon, Paula 187

Osbourn, Vickie 107

Oscarsson, Fredrick 21, 62, 63, 72, 73, 187

Ownsley, Renee 124, 184, 187

Oyer, Kristine 153

P
Parker, Craig 103, 153

Parker, Walter 153

Parrish, Kara 5, 21, 134, 182

Patch, Stephen 100, 154, 160

Pass, Kathy 154

Pate, Bob 103

Payne, Deanna 154

Peach, Cassandra 133, 187

Penegar, Kelli 177, 189

Pennell, Jeff 182

Pennell, Jennie 187

Pennington, Jason 78, 66, 67

Pepper, Lanora 187

Perkins, Sanna 187

Perkins, Stacy 76

Perkins, Johnny 76

Persinger, Greg 187

Pfaff, Kelly 119, 134, 182, 189

Phillips, Mary 38, 39

Pierce, Elizabeth 143

Pierce, Jerald 121, 187

Pilkinton, Beth 182

Powell, Jennifer 74, 75, 182

Powell, Sheri 119, 177

Price, Avis 154

Price, Lane 103, 133

Privett, George 144

Pruitt, Terry 43

Quick, Bonnie 154

D
Ramey, Michelle 154

Ramos, Mike 78, 79

Ramsey, Pamela 177

Ramsey, Preston 132, 182

Ray, Sharon 134, 182

Redder, Lavonne 134, 182

Reed, Barbara 12, 142

Reed, Bradley 177

Reed, Millard 2, 8, 12, 15, 18, 142

Reeder, Annette 112, 177

Reigard, John 103, 177

Rhoades, Regina 154

Rhodes, Shonnie 64, 76, 77, 134, 182

Rice, Phil 103, 120, 124, 156, 182

Rice, Sandy 74

Richards, Ray 143

Richardson, Tracy 182

Rich, Tina 177

Richie, Betty 143

Riddick, Kyra 187

Ries, Glenda 187

Ring, Ruthann 17, 107, 154

Roa, Christina 134

Roberts, Scott 134, 182

Robinson, Bill 78, 188

Robinson, David 134, 177

Robinson, Michelle 182

Rodriquez, Jonathan 62

Rogers, Sue Ann 177

Rooker, Marie 183

Rosecrans, Christy 112, 155

Ross, Brent 13, 189

204 Index



I

Ruckman, Franklin 183

Ruckman, John 184, 188

Runyan, Greg 38, 39

Rushing, Ty 115, 155

6
Sayre, Kimberly 155

Scharf, Greg 66, 67, 78, 79

Schott, Tim 183

Schweitzer, Linda 76, 81, 98, 124, 183

Scott, Jason 62

Sellars, Steven 188

Sellers, Kim 134, 183

Sharpe, Arthur 177

Sharpes, Chelli 134, 183

Shaw, Jim 120, 183

Shepard, Jeanna 155

Shepherd, Alan 183

Sheridan, Karla 188

Shirley, Beth 98, 100, 177

Shirley, Pamela 155

Showalter, Gerron 121, 134, 177

Sianis, Michael 177

Sims, Brian 134, 135, 155

Sizemore, Adrienne 120, 183

I

Slonecker, Lyn 55, 64, 76, 77

Sluyter, Jim 135, 177

. Smallwood, Lisa 134

Smerick, Chris 20, 124, 188

Smith, Alan 72

Smith, Brian 62, 115, 135, 155

Smith, Carolyn 54, 55

Smith, Eric 134, 183

Smith, lanthia 134

Smith, Lisa 188

Smith, Pam 107, 189

I Smith, Rondy 41

Smith, Scott 179, 183, 189

Smith, Susan 177

Snyder, Beulah 188

I

Soward, Sharma 112, 119, 155

Speer, Priscilla 144

Speicher, Loren 183

Spehr, Angelique 188

Spencer, Steven 28, 70, 156

Spraker, Kim 189

Spraker, Mark 177

Spross, Daniel 57

Squires, Nicole 189

Stauffer, Amy 188

Steiber, John 177

Stephens, Kristi 133, 183

Stevens, Annie 45

Stevens, Julianna 89, 91, 156

Stevens, Shelley 132, 188

Stewart, Harold 59

Stewart, Tammy Jo 16, 188

'Stipe, Tammy 112, 133, 177

St. John, James 9, 28, 134, 154, 156, 173

Stout, Richard 156

jStrack, Dawn 188

Strickland, William 47

Stroud, Jennifer 179, 183

Suddeth, David 66, 67, 68, 160

Swift, Jedonne 119

T
Tamsett, Amy 112, 124, 178

Tapley, Tanya 188

Tarter, Lela 140

Tate, Scott 6, 13, 78, 156, 158, 159

Tatum, Melanie 16, 107, 183

Taylor, Anne 64, 65, 76, 188

Taylor, Clifton 58, 59

Taylor, Lanagayle 133, 188

Terrell, Troy 178

Thomas, Kelly 188

Thomas, Tim 154, 183

Thompson, Blake 103, 133, 178

Thompson, Jason 78

Thornhill, Amy 183

Thrasher, E. Ray 144

Tiller, Wayne 66, 68, 69, 178

Tinker, Kim 74, 75, 119, 134, 178

Traver, Paige 152, 156

Trees, Eric 178

Trivette, Kim 112, 178

Tucker, Stefani 119, 183

Tuggle, Joan 188

Turner, Kristi 134, 178

Turpin, Michael 133, 178

Tyler, Tim 124, 183

U
Ungar, Ralph 59

Ungerbuehler, Lisa 42, 112, 156, 171

Ungerbuehler, Matt 62, 103, 157

Unruh, Rana 188

V
Vann, Paul 103, 121, 183

VanSyckle, Owen 62

Vaught, Kimberly 18, 28, 157, 159, 169

VonDohlen, Chris 78

VonGeustadt, Oliver 133

W
Walker, Brian 62, 63, 157

Walker, Jeannie 70, 98, 100, 174, 178

Walters, Steve 24, 41

Wandling, Jamie 107, 178

Warner, LeAnne 70, 178

Watson, Bobby 124, 183

Weaver, Karen 112, 157

Webb.Jodi 188

Weisman, Teri 21, 24, 41, 184, 188

Welch, Joyce 144

Welch, W. Melvin 144

Welch, Tim 188

Wells, Joy 47

Whitacre, Julie 157

Whitby, James 157

White, Eddie 144

White, Meshelle 157

White, Norma 45

White, Tim 20, 124

Whitener, Suzanne 112, 134, 157

Whitlock, Brian 188

Whitmire, Hilda 133, 134, 178

Whittaker, Timothy 188

Wilcox, Carrie 157

Williams, Lanette 47

Williams, Leanne 23, 112, 178

Williams, Repalma 139

Williams, Shasta 188

Williams, Toby 47

Williams, Trudy 188

Williams, Wendy 70

Willis, Gerald 138, 144

Wilson, Chris 16, 115, 120, 178

Wilson, Dennis 157

Wilson, Donna 9, 144

Wilson, Frank 55, 60

Wilson, Steve 9, 118, 144

Winebrenner, Brian 183

Wolfe, Jeffery 158, 159

Wolfgang, Lois 53

Wonderly, Michelle 188

Wood, Gary 144

Wood, Gregory 103, 158

Wooten, Eric 78, 183

Word, David 178

Wright, Arnell 158

Wright, Daryle 115, 179, 183

Wroblewski, Karin 134, 183

Wurth, Matt 9, 115, 174, 178

Wyant, Chuck 178

Wynn, Sandra 107, 158

Y
Yarbrough, Chuck 78, 183

Yats, Chad 103

Young, David 158

Young, Matt 103

Z
Zauner, Erin 188

Zuercher, Karla 81, 98, 134, 178

Index 205



Double trouble. John Moravec and Steven Spencer

entertain the Homecoming Parade crowd. (Photo by

Kym Braun)

Rock climbing. Forest Hetland and Timbo Buchanan

scale the treacherous rock on campus. (Photo by

Edgar Jefers)



isbee golf. Tom Crandall and Matt Hanson

end a beautiful afternoon playing golf on

mpus. (Photo by Preston Ramsey)

lose friends. Susan Hyde, Matt Wurth, Lorri

)rman, and Michelle Price sit and talk

ong "Tradition." (Photo by Shane Harden)

The Tradition

Continues
he tradition and heritage of Trevecca is

one that has endured 90 years.

Years that were full of mountains

and valleys; celebrations and sorrows;

wins and losses. Looking back on

things from the past it is plain to see

that ours is an institution that stands

protected from the winds of the world.

We have been protected by a hedge,

one that protects, but also allows us

reach out to others. So we stand on a

hill, lined against the sky, proud to be a

Christian college, as years go by.

We are a tradition, one to be proud

of one to honor and love. One to pass

on to future generations to ensure that

the tradition continues. (All theme

copy and design by Laura Jenkins)

I

Closing Divider 207



To Be
Continued

It is true that at some time each stage of

our lives comes to an end. It can thus be

said that my Trevecca chapter is quickly

coming to a close. I never realized that my

life could be impacted by so many

individuals. These are people that have made

a difference in my life forever; Professors and

classmates, administrators and friends.

Without these people there would be an

empty place in my life. One that I may have

gone the rest of my life ignoring. To all of

you I say thank you for the things you said

and demonstrated. I am a better person

because of each of you.

To my staff, you know who you were, I

thank you for your encouragement and

support. Sometimes it felt like nothing ever

got accomplished but we made it.

Preston, how can I ever repay all of the

compliments and encouraging words? You
willingness and dedication made all the

difference this year. You helped me maintain

my sanity and the oragami zoo!

Gwen, every time I would run out of

ideas you were willing to inspire and you

did. I have all of the confidence in the world

in you. I am never more than a phone call

away! Oh, and John, thanks for the captions

and for making us laugh!

Tracy, thank you for your understanding

heart and encouraging me to keep going

even when I knew I had nothing left to give.

Thank you for the last four years, I love you.

Lorri, you have been so wonderful to me
and I am so thankful for all our memories

and beach stories, "but don't come up here,

okay.''!" I love you!

Lita, Dee, Michael Wayne, Kimberley,

Michael, Kyra, Erin, and Scott, each of you

have been a part of the best support group

anyone could have ever put together. I can

never repay your kindness for believing in me
and encouraging me along the way. I love

you.

Debbie, I would like to thank you for

introducing me to this wonderful part of my

life. You introduced me to the world of

publication and I am forever indebted to

you.

Carl Eby, Cleveland Croft, Michael-

Johnson, Kelly Jackson, and Harold McGhee,

you have been so wonderful and I never

would have made it without each of you

behind me. Thank you for your support and

I owe you.

Nothing I have accomplished would have

been possible without my family. You have

listened to much complaining and you have

encouraged me to keep going. You drew my
attention to the little things and reminded

me that "it could always be worse"! I love

you.

I am who I am because of the difference

my Heavenly Father, the Great I Am, has

made in my life. I am so thankful for the

things He has carried me through, for the

things He has taught me, and those He has

brought into my life to love.










